
EF4-V41A 

im.¢<~im 1 **t;;t-J (-D 'Y? 2.. ':.1 / 

J(-y-:J''Y? 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

ULTRA HIGH SPEED SINGLE NEEDLE OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE 

EINZELNADEL-OVERLOCK-SCHENELLNAHMASCHINE 

MACHINE A COUDRE A POINTS DE SURJET UNE AIGUILLE, A UL TRA-V.ITESSE 

MAQUINA DE COSER SOBREORILLADORA ULTRA RAPIDA CON AGUJA SENCILLA 

r ... ~ 

I I 
~ ~ 

~ 
~ 

~ 

~ ~ 

( PV4A001 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- b' iliJ ~ 1 Stitch width 

.. ~:=,...-:-:-:::-:-:-:-+-- fH~ /Specifications 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. z. O)*~;J:, z. O)*O)~*i (iE~~~O)ti!i.i\ t~ n-rc'~ ~.g.~;J:iE~~) ~= ~al!G t~ n -r 
c' ~ t 0) t ll'ill5 :1 v - 1-- fJ~mt ~ J i•Ht G t1. T c' ~ ~ ':// 0) tdh 0) t 0) 7! "9 o 

2. ;:. 0) *~;J:, 1998if.11 Fl 0) 7- 51 ~.:: £-:5 c' T i'FiiX cOl t1. t.: t 0) 7! "9 o 

3. ftM'b~;J: 7*~ G ~.:: ~)(~t;{£~ cOl t1. .Q ~.g.tJ~ ~ ~J ;~:: "9 o 

4. ~.].!l:!.irrc·filimSt" .Q gM'"~;J:, [====J ~El*.fRl'~ G -r s ~J ;~:: "9 o 

5. gBr:I""::J- i':tlii*C::~"?Tc'.Q~.g.,;J:, 7"-:/"ftB&-~~(43-45«-~·)l's~ 

· "'""ftl (,\o 

A. :i:i:f~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. ~~~b·i!!~i* ....................................... 5 

c. ~t-i*~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. }~.I~i* ......................................... 9 

E. *'J ~i* ......................................... 13 
G . ..t.)( .A·l'.)( .A~i* ................................ 17 

H . ..tJL-- ~~~1* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. ""fA- H~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

L. mS5mi~m-~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M. *~lil-T~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

N . tii'.ll :lE~!~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 7 

P. itl"fi!P~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q. ~f.1 :t.f IJ :lE~U!li* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

R. 7 7 7 -~/i':~i* ................................ 31 
5. !\"·:;?51 ·:;? ~i* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Z. f;t~~~i* ....................................... 39 

Ga. If- ~·gB~-~~ ................................ 43 

Wa. ~"*7 "'J'-' ...................................... 46 

47 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number 

as shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet). 

2. This book was prepared based on information available in November 1998. 

3. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 
r----, 

4. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ~----1. 

5. If the symbol * is found in the "Parts No." column, refer to the different parts 

list on page 43-45. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Crankshaft mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Needle bar mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Presser foot mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

E. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G. Knife machanism ................................. 17 

H. Over looper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. Under looper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

L. Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M. Thread tension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

N Bl. d h . h . m emmmg attac ment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

P. Needle cooler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q. Serging attachment .............................. 29 

R. Ruffling attachment .............................. 31 

5. Back-tacking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Z. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Ga. Gauge parts List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Wa. Warning labels ................................... 46 

INDEX ........................................... 47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die Nahmaschinen mit derselben Kennungs-nummer 

wie auf diesem Buchumschlag (oder auf dem Korrekturblatt). 

2. Dieses Buch basiert auf den Information en vom November 1998. 

3. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 

4. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer 
r-----, 
I I 
L.----.J 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

5. Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teil-nummer)" verweist auf die 

Gesonderte StOckliste auf Seite 43-45. 

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Kurbelwelle ..................................... 5 

C. Nadelstangenvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Stoffd ruckerfu B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

E. Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G. Messer ............ :. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

H. Oberen Greifer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. Unterer Greifer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

L. Schmierung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M. Faderspannung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

N. Blindsaumstichvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

P. Nadelkuhlungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q. Uberwendlichvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

R. Krauselvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

S. Ruckwarsheftvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Z. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Ga. Lehrenliste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Wa. Warnschilder .................................... 46 

VERZEICHNIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 

iii 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iv 

Notes sur !'utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel est destine aux machines a coudre ayant le meme numero de plaque 

montre sur Ia couverture de ce manuel (ou sur Ia feuille de corrections). 

2. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Novembre 

1998. 

3. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans pre avis. 

4. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sent encadrees avec un trait 

pointille [====J . 
5. Si le symbole * se trouve dans Ia colonne "Parts No. (N° de piece)" veuillez Ia 

vous referer a Ia liste de pieces annexe page 43-45. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de Ia machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanisme de vilebrequin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Mecanisme de pied presseur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

E. Mecanisme de l'entralnement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G. Mecanisme du couteau . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

H. Mecanisme du boucleur superieur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. Mecanisme du boucleur inferieur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

L. Lubrification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M. Tension du fil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

N. Accessoire Pour Our lages En Points lnvisibls . . . . . . . . 27 

P. Mecanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q. Accessoire pour couture sur tissus serges . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

R. Accessoire pourfronces ........................... 31 

S. Pointd'arret ..................................... 37 

Z . Accesso ires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Ga. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Wa. Etiquettesd'avertissement ........................ 46 

INDEX ........................................... 47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro sirve para todas las maquinas de coser que llevan Ia misma placa de 

identificaci6n que Ia que se puede ver en Ia tapa de este libro (o en Ia hoja de erratas). 

2. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponfa en noviembre 

1998. 

3. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de diserio sin aviso previo. 

4. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completes se enmarcan con una lfnea 
r----, 

punteada ~----1 . 
5. De haber un sfmbolo * junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar Ia 

lista de piezas separada de Ia pagina 43-45. 

IN DICE 

A. Cuerpo de Ia maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanisme del cigi.ierial . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Mecanisme de Ia barra de aguja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Mecanismodelaprensatela ...................... 9 

E. Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G. Mecanisme de Ia cuchilla .......................... 17 

H. Mecanisme del presilladora superior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

J. Mecanisme del presilladora inferior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

L. Lubricaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M. Tension del hilo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

N. Dispositive de orillado con punto de surjote . . . . . . . . 27 

P. Mecanisme del enfriador de aguja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q. Dispositive de dobladillo para puntada invisible ; . . . . 29 

R. Accesorio de fruncido . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

S. Pespunte de reves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Z. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Ga. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Wa. Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 

INDICE .......................................... 47 

v 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ::Ef;f~f;fi I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

2 

52 53 

185-V4A-052 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::E1*~1.Wi/ Machine body 1 Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l::/.>'1 NAME OF PARTS Rl\/ 

2 S20305001 1 '7'71JJ\- TOP COVER 

3 S02606000 1 .:tlJ"l'l-71< I' OIL GAUGE WINDOW 

4 062401212 4 7«::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 

5 S20306000 1 J\") =\";.... PACKING 

7 S23337009 1 :U.t' /18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 

8 S39607001 1CI7.>'/1JI\- FRAME SIDE COVER 

9 062400812 5 7«::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

10 S20345009 1 j'L.t/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 
11 S20309101 1 .>'/1511JJ\- FACE PLATE COVER 
12 060400612 2 1\1:/ i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
13 S20310001 1 ;t7 1J-\'::J"J1JI\-B COVER FOR FEED MECHANISM, B 

14 S20311000 1 1\'Y-\'/ PACKING 

15 060400812 61\1/I'M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
16 S23367001 1 77':...-tJJ\- FAN COVER 
17 060400812 2 1\1:/ I'M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
18 061400812 1 -IJ-7 ::J M4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
19 S20878000 1 j' L. t /5.3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 
20 S20313000 1 ;t71):';1'11JI\- FEED BAR COVER 
21 S20314000 1 J\':J:"f/ PACKING 
22 062401012 6 7"<'::J M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
23 S39564021 1 "J'f-;1)1\- INSIDE COVER 
24 S44536000 1 "J'f-;1)1\-1\•y -\'/ PACKING, INSIDE COVER 
25-1 060401012 3 1\1:/ i''M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X1 0 
25-2 S23616101 1 y .>< .j'. :l4X10 SCREW, M4X10 
25-3 S44535001 1 J\1 :/ I'M4X8'-'-1v SCREW, BINDM4X8SEAL 
26 061400812 1 -IJ-7::JM4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
27 S39611001 1 ?I1JI\-L7 ~ FRONT COVER ASSY, L 
27-1 S39612001 1 YI7JJ'\-L FRONT COVER, L 
27-2 S39613001 1 YI"}JJ\- t:.-::/V~ FRONT COVER HINGE SHAFT 
27-3 S20319001 1 ?I7Jr<-J:::..-:/ FRONT COVER HINGE 
27-4 012400432 2 7'7 1:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
27-5 S20320101 1 ?I;IJI\-;;t. i''YI\ FRONT COVER STOPPER 
27-6 S20321001 1 ?I"fJJ\-J'\:'{. FRONT COVER SPRING 
27-7 060400612 1 1\1:/ I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
27-8 S20327101 1 ?I ;I) I\- i' ~ 151 STOPPER PLATE, FRONT COVER 
27-9 060400612 1J\1/I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
28 060401412 3 1\1:/ i''M4X14 SCREW, BIND M4X14 
29 S20323101 1 <I1JI\-s FRONT COVER, S 
30 062400612 2 7"<'::J M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
31 012400832 1 7'7 1:: 74X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 
32 012400432 1 7'7 1:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
33 S20324101 1 ?I;IJJ\-LJ'/71 FRONT COVER GUIDE, L 
34 060400612 2 J\1 / i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
35 S20325001 1 ?I1JI\- c.>'1:$ZJ\.j'. PLATE SPRING 
36 060400612 1 1\1/ i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
37 S20328001 1 71'l7.7 v-I' CLOTH PLATE 
39 S20330100 1 71'l7.7v-I'-IJ--IJ-I1J7- CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT COLLAR 
40 S20331001 1 -l!'Yi'1J7-7~ SETSCREW COLLARASSY 
40-1 012400432 1 7'7 1:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
42 012400632 1 7T t::: 54X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
43 S20334000 1 71'l7.7v-1''-'51 CLOTH PLATE (LOWER) 
44 118770001 3 1\'Y -I'/ PACKING 
45 025040132 4 1::7-1;1-':ii.:t'-''0'74 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
46 060400612 1 J\1/ i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
47 060401012 3 J\1 / I'M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X1 0 
48 S20412000 2 :fL.t /3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7 
49 S39625151 1 71'l;;l.7v- I' 1'>'1511\.:t SPRING, PLATE 
50 060400612 2 J\1 :/ i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
51 156482000 1 t/4 CAP,4 

185-V4A-052 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ::Ef;f>~fifi I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

12 11 
~ 

185-V4A-052 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. :iJt~i* I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::n<1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

52 062401212 1 :i"AC:J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 

53 021400212 1 2~.:Z.:I"'/ ~4 NUT,2 M4 

54 047602042 1 :A -jl) / ?' 1:: /6X20 PIN, SPRING ROLL 6X10 

55 S20412000 1 j'Ldz /3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7 

58 S39626021 1 '7i:l:A7'J..-- f.x./7'/:1"1 CLOTH GUIDE 

59 060400612 2 1<1 / I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 

60 060400512 1 1<1 / i''M4XS SCREW, BIND M4X5 

61 520338200 1 T;i'7'/'T OIL PAN 

62 S20339000 1 1\'Y't/ PACKING 

63 523350001 4 ;t-/:91 ~7-.::z.') MACHINE BODY LEG 

64 017501212 4 ,f,J" c SX12 BOLT,MSX12 

65 S23351001 4 -tf:li'i< WASHER 

66 S00075000 17'1:1i'-F EYE GUARD 

67 060350812 2 1<1 / F35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8 

68 025350332 2 1::7-tf:li';(,$f13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 

69 S20340001 1 7'11'i- F"'t"'ti1:9 EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE 
70 S20342001 1 $(:;..-*:;·4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
71 146598001 1 J<:i<-tf:li';(, WASHER, SPRING 
72 025050132 1 1::7-tf:li':i<~'l '/5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
73 S30517101 5 :I"AC:J :/-J"6X10 SCREW, PAN M6X1 0 SEAL 
74 520344009 1 j'L.dz/16 RUBBER CAP, 16 
75 S20345009 1 j'L.dz/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 
77 081009070 1 QIJ/?'P9 0 RING, P9 
78 154841001 1 j'Ldz /16.8 RUBBER CAP, 16.8 
79 523357001 1 :/.><:i<0/10 SCREW, M10 
80 520346000 1 1\ I) ,f, ') 7' j' 7 ') ?- NEEDLE BAR OIL RESERVOIR 
81 062401612 1 :1" AC ::1 M4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
82 S20878000 1 ::iLdz/5.3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 
84 S07477009 1 j'.£.1) :.--?' RUBBER RING -------------------- ~---------------------- <F<fR"3THRE~os">------------------- --

<3*,t,lll > 
92 S25179001 1 1 c f.;f~-tz·Y;<17"<'J"A THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL (A) 

<2*,t,!ll > <FOR "2 THREADS"> 
92 S25180001 1 1 c f.;f~-tz·y >' 17ACJ"B THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL (B) 94 _________ 

-s44s-i1oo1- --,- -t! ~ 7j r5 ~-:75 "XJ~--- ------- CAsE' C. C:TE/>}JING- ---------------------- --

97 543453001 1 71 JV~ :J rJ 1J /:,- :/'7XJL> LABEL, CLEANING FILTER 

. 

185-V4A-052 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . ~nMib~~fifi I Mec *. '' 1 Driving shaft amsmo del cig" - mechanism I K uenal urbelwelle 1 M . eca · nlsme de vilebrequin 

10 

11 
7 

4 1 3 

) 
24 

25 

23 

17 18 

185-V4A-1 03 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. ~~I!J*dl~i;fi I Crankshaft mechanism I Kurbelwelle I Mecanisme de vilebrequin I 
Mecanisme del ciguefial 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t: :o< 1 NAME OF PARTS 

< ;:\ $1 / 5f- i'' .f\ 1 IJ 7 e ffl > <FOR STANDARD & HIGH-LIFT> 
1 S46921001 1 ? 1'''7:/?0:I-:/'Y~ CRANKSHAFT, 0 W/SCREW 

<i!.ll"1 1J 7 elll > <FOR EXTRA HIGH-LIFT> 
1 S46922001 1 ? f''J:/'?P:I-:/'•;J~ CRANKSHAFT, PW/SCREW ,-:,.-------- - si55-3tioo .,- r---- ~---------------------- SETSCREVV~s6cKET-M2~)(f4 _____________ 

1 7'7? * ~ 2.5X4 
3 S39629021 1 r.::.-pl)/?7-7- BEARIG CAP 

4 081031870 1 Ql)/?531.5 0 RING 531.5 

5 062400812 2 7«:::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

6 061400812 1 '\1'7 :::J M4XB SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
7 072600000 1 $1 .,. :/? '7,.,. 6000 BALL BEARING, 6000 

10 S39630000 1 ? 1''7:/?;<:S'J" CRANK SHAFT BUSH 
11 520356001 1 t:7"\f7i:l-10 WASHER, PLAIN 10 
12 155559001 1 t:7"\ftf:l- WASHER, PLAIN 

13 S46900001 1 = S/.:z.r) 1J /T / e·;:..... V'"J D-CHAIN STITCH THR. 

14 048400242 1 e ;< '77'701 '7C40 RETAINING RING, C40 
15 076203000 1 $1 .,. :/? '7 ?- 6203 BALL BEARING, 6203 
16 S27868001 1 $1 < '/? '7 ?- 6203V BALL BEARING, 6203V 
17 S20361001 1 7~ ''* SPRING, WAVE 
18 S20362151 1 ? I'' '7 :/? ;t 1 J" ~ 1) CRANK SHAFT OIL REJECTOR 
20 S39631000 1 «7'1)/?';f'lfi BEARING PRESSER 
21 S20353000 1 0 1J /? 0 RING 
22 062401012 3 7«:::J M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
23 S20366000 1 77'/ FAN 
24 S39565101 1 7 -1) PULLEY 
25 012060632 2 7'7 t: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FD M6X6 
27 028060242 1 ''*"'fn:?-2·6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
28 018062532 1 7'7 ;j< J" e 6X2S BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
30 S20357000 1 = :...::.:z.r; tJ /"'\./:,.. / tJJ\- CHAIN STITCH ECCENTRIC COVER 

185.V4A-103 

Rill 

--

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . it**I~Hi% I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung I Mecanisme de Ia barre a 
aiguille I Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

7 

4 .?J 56 

,.---· --""""' 3 11 

11 -----<;;g 

11:-3-1 ~0~ 
, ~~I 
I-~ I 
L-----' I ~-2 I 

I ~ I 
I I 
I ~1 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

~- I l 
~~~ ,---fj I ·1·1--l I 

20 ~ ~~~ r--\- '-===-=:;-_) 
18 --~ I ~1214 I ~ ~12 
19~ ~I 1--1 I \_\---,;_) 
15-4 

185-v4A-118 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. it*OOift I Needle bar mechanism I Nadelstangenvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanismo de Ia barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: :o< -f NAME OF PARTS 

<;:1.$1/$1-f'!ll> <FOR STANDARD> 

1 546928001 1 J\1) ?7/~Hl"Y 1'7 ~S N-DRIVING CRANK ROD A55Y, 5 
<J,-f 1J7c!ll> <FOR HIGH-LIFT> 

1 546931001 1 J\IJ77/7D'Y 1'"7~H N-DRIVING CRANK RODA5SY, H 

<illl"-f 1; 7 c!ll > <FOR EXTRA HIGH-LIFT> 

1 S46932001 1 J\ 1) 7 7 /7 D 'Y I' 7 ". E N-DRIVING CRNK ROD ASSY, E ,-:,.=-,------- -Of840-1622-1----~---------------------- -------------------------------------
2 :v:t->FJI- c4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 16 

1-2 S23342001 1 Y:l- c ;lj" 1)4X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 

1-3-1 017061612 1 ;FJj, c6X16 BOLT, M6X16 

1-3-2 118735002 1 <f;lj":j\ WASHER 

2 539644021 1 J\1) 'l7 ;< $1 JI-L NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, L 

3 S39645021 1 /1 1J:>7;<5JI-R NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, R 
4 S39646021 1 J\l)~j~ NEEDLE SHAFT 
5 539647000 1 "'f;lj":j\ WASHER 
6 146293001 1 c ;< '7E10 RETAINING RING, E10 
7 520386101 1 j\l);f-'/:>f'\'1 ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMPASSY 
7-1 523342001 2 :v:t-c7i" 1J4xs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 
7-2 546899001 1 "'f#:j\'Y'I'>FJI- c6X16 BOLT, (SIP WASHER) M6X16 

7-3 062350812 1 j-X:J3.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8 
7-4 520391001 1 ;:I.A;--Ij" SPACER 
7-5 S20392000 2 7IJH FELT 
7-6 155162001 1 ;:l."--"':1" SPACER 
8 S20393101 1 j\l);f-'/ NEEDLE BAR 
9 S39648021 1 /1 1);f-'/;<$1Ji-D NEEDLE BAR BUSH, D 
10 S39571021 1 /\ IJ ;f-'/ ;( $1 Jj,U NEEDLE BAR BUSH, U 
11 104450101 1 :::fl.iz/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
12 S20396001 1 j\1)!';(7~ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY 
12-1 146427001 1 :v:r ""*V3.1B7*~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M3. 18 
13 * 1 ~ ~/1\ l) DCX27 NEEDLE, DCX27 

14 S39649021 1 J\ I) -f $1 -lj""'J" I :';f -f NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET 

15 018062532 2 :v:t->FJI- c6x2s BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
16-1 S39650051 1 i\1) -f $1 "':I" "':I" I-f $1 F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F 
17 062401012 2 :1-X::J M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X1 0 
18 S20413051 1 111)-f:$1-lj"-lj"I-f$18-lj"-IJ"I SUPPORT, B N-PLATE SUPPORT 
19 062400612 2 j-X::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
20 S20414001 1 /11)-f$1-lj"-lj"I-f:$18 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT PLATE (B) 
21 S23418002 2 ;_,;<:j\'l4X5 SCREW, M4X5 
22 520415101 1 -fl''/i\IJ'/7" MOVABLE NEEDLE GUARD 
23 S20416101 1 ;f-Jj, H.5X10 BOLT, M3.5X10 
24 539653051 1 11 1)'/?"F NEEDLE GUARD, F 
25 062350812 1 :I-X::J3.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.SX8 
32 * 1 j\1)-f$1 NEEDLE PLATE 
33 100032003 2 -IJ"7:j\'l4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37 

185-V4A-118 

RM 

--

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . ¥13 .I ~i;ri I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

31--. 
4---R 

17-, 

18-@ 

16 

~ 
14 

11 

< 7'-7'1<tffl I FOR TAPING> 

44 

~ 

Q 

185-V4A-201 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. !f!!I ~i~ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur I 
Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::n< 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S20472001 1 ;f-lj-I73oJ-I!';I;jo.:/. ADJUST SCREW 

2 S46887001 1 ;f-1)-I,Y,-J?". PRESSER BAR ASSY 

2-1 S39577000 1 ;f-1)-I?'Y:/3/ CUSHION 

2-2 047301642 1 .A7 1)/?I::/AW3 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3 

3 105161004 1 -tfjj;jo. WASHER 

4 S20476001 1 ;f-lj-IJ(;jo. PRESSER SPRING 

5 S46889001 1 :/:::L;f-1)-Iojj' MAIN PRESSER ARM 

6 S39659021 1 :::t-l:TI.TY.If PRESSER BAR LIFTER 

7 S39660001 1 ;t-l:ti.TY-7'1~;?- PRESSER BAR LIFTER SPRING 

8 S39661001 1 :$1/;jo.:/4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 

9 S39662001 1 ::.-:::z.:t-ITI-77-A e':t" MAIN PRESSER ARM STOPPER 

10 060400612 1 J(of / FM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 

11 S39663021 1 :::t-1JI7:/Yij'VJ\- PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER 

12 S39664001 1 :;t-lj-I. 7 :_...7/fi.;J\-tJ 7- COLLAR 
13 018062532 1 YT*JV I--6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
14 025060332 1 1::7-tf:li;jo.:$fof6 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
15 S39665001 1 :f-lj- I. 7::.,. 77 !,..-1\-J\ * SPRING 
16 047502542 1 .A7 1)/?I::/AW5 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW5 

17 539770001 1 ;:_,;<;jo.:/4 SCREW, M4 
18 021400212 1 2;/:::Z.j-';1 f-4 NUT,2 M4 
19 520485001 1 ;f-Ij-I 7'/f') /? PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK 
20 S39666001 1 ;t-ITI7'/fvJ(- PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 
21 S46849001 1 ;f-lj-I7'/f-Jj'?~ PRESSER BAR LIFTER ARM ASSY 
21-1 047401642 1 A 7-IJ :.,-lj'I::/AW4 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW4 
22 S46899001 1 'f:i:f;?.·;;~-FJv e6X16 BOLT, (SIP WASHER) M6X16 
23 S39669101 1 ;:t-t;ti 7'1f 1---J\-J\* SPRING, PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 
24 S39670000 1 :t-ITI-77:/.?f.?zJv PRESSER ARM SHAFT BUSH 
25 012060632 1 77 1::7 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
26 S39671101 1 ;f-lj-Iojj':/7 PRESSER ARM SHAFT 
27 048090342 2 e f.'7E9 RETAINING RING, E9 
28 S30562000 1 -tfjj;jo. WASHER 
29 S39672001 1 ;f-1)-Iojj''i::'/ PRESSER ARM PIN 
30 012400432 1 7-J-l:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
31 S23341009 1 7 3? -1! ';t ;jo. ::;··;;" ~ :r·;; " NUT 
34 S37070121 1 7of/1i-:li- FV FINGER GUARD, V 
35 060300412 1 J\ -f / t'' M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
40 S20494001 1 7?;f-I)-Iojj'' SUB PRESSER ARM 
41 062670712 1 :T « '1357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7 
42 S20495001 1 ;f-1)-I.A e'YI\ PRESSER FOOT STOPPER 
43 060300612 1 J(of / 1'. M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 ---------- ---------- ---- < 5----= 71f~tllf> ____ ------- <:loR'f.A.I>IIITG>- ------------------------
44 S23364000 1 T-7i71/T1 TAPE GUIDE 

185-v4A-201 

RIV 

--

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . :fljl I ~i* I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

I 11 

01 
05 
06 
07 
17 

10 
11 

(-----i--~~ 

I I 
I ~ .2 I 
I ~-11 

I ~ ·7 )] .s I 
50-11 ~~ ~-4: 
1~1 \... ________ __) 

~--------, 

r i ·3 I 
I ~ -2 I 

I
I ~-1l 

I I ~-5 11 ·7 

5o-s~ ~-4 ~a -6 I 
I ._ ~_......-:a_., I 
1~1 ..__ ________ .) 

09 ( 1 
I i ·2 I 
I ~-1l 
I I 
I I 

50·12~ I 
I~ I 
I I 
\.._ ________ _) 

02 ~--------, 

r ~ -
3 I 

I ~-21 

I ~-1l 
1~:: II 

50-20~ ~ 

: ~~ ___________ .) 

03 
04 

08 

( i ) 
I .3 I 
I ~ ·2 I 
I ~-1l 
I ~ _5 I 

50-5---4 ~-4 I 

~~~: 
\. ________ _; 

~--------, 

I 
1 i---2 I 

I ~ ·1 I 
I I 
I ~ ·4 I 
I ~-3 I 

6o-10l ~~ I 
,~1 __________ .) 

---------
12 ( i -3 1 

I ~-z I 
I I 
I ~-1 I 
I 11 ·5 I 

50-14~ ~-4 I 
I~___, I 
I~ I 
\... ________ _) 

185-V4A·201 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. f~.I ~iifi I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur I 
Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY eo:o< 1 NAME OF PARTS 

<01,05,06,07,17> 
50-1 * 1 :t-<ti-7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-1-1 * 1 ·:; :f. STITCH TONGUE 
50-1-2 S19496001 1 :t-<ti "1) ':J'T1 $< PRESSER FOOT PLATE 

50-1-3 150755001 1 :.-:~-;?.>'318 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-1-4 S19258001 1 :t-ifiF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-1-5 S01295001 1 ;_,:f.;?. >'2.38X3.5 SCREW, SM2.38X3.5 
50-1-6 S19259001 1 :t-ifi8 PRESSER FOOT, B 
50-1-7 140530002 1 :.- :1- * o/2.38 ~~~~~~~~}~~~---------------------------------- ---------- ---- ~7---------------------<03, 04> 
50-5 * 1 :t-<ti?~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-5-1 * 1 ·:; :f. STITCH TONGUE 
50-5-2 S19496001 1 :t-<ti "i)':J'T1$< PRESSER FOOT PLATE 
50-5-3 150755001 1 ;.-:f.;?.Cl3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-5-4 S19259001 1 :t-ifiB PRESSER FOOT, B 
50-5-5 140530002 1 "':f. * :/"2.38 ~~~~~~~~}~~~-------------------------------------------- --- <1o:11>---------------
50-8 * 1 :t-<ti-7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-8-1 * 1 ·:; :f. STITCH TONGUE 
50-8-2 S19496001 1 ;j"-ij"I e I) ':J'J"1 $< PRESSER FOOT PLATE 
50-8-3 150755001 1 ;.-:1- ;?.V3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-8-4 S19259001 1 :t-ifiB PRESSER FOOT, B 
50-8-5 140530002 1 "';( * >'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
50-8-6 S19296001 1 7-77i"1 I'' TAPE GUIDE 
50-8-7 105288001 1 :... ;1. * :/'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 -------------------- <as>------------------ -------------------------------------
50-10 * 1 :t-<ti-7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-10-1 519496001 1 :t-<ti "i)':J'T1$< PRESSER FOOT PLATE 
50-10-2 106640001 1 '-':f. ;?.>'3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-10-3 S19259001 1 :t-ifiB PRESSER FOOT, B 
50-10-4 140530002 1 "';( * >'2.38 ~~~~~~~~}~~~-------------------------------------------- --- <o9>- -----------------
50-12 * 1 :t-<ti-7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-12-1 S19496001 1 :t-<ti "i)':J'T1$< PRESSER FOOT PLATE 
50-12-2 106640001 1 :,.. ;( * :/3.18 ~~~~~~~~}~l~--------------------------------------------1---- <12>------------------
50-14 * 1 :t-<ti?~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-14-1 * 1 ·:; ;( STITCH TONGUE 
50-14-2 S19496001 1 :t-<ti "i)•:J'T1$< PRESSER FOOT PLATE 
50-14-3 150755001 1 "';( * >'3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-14-4 S19279001 1 :t-ifiF PRESSER FOOT, F 
50-14-5 060630412 1 1~ 1 ;_. I'" 238-56X4 S-~~E-~~ ~ ~ 12 ~~:~ .. ~~:.5_6~-:_ _______________ --------------------1---- <o2> -----------------
50-20 * 1 :t-<ti-7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
50-20-1 * 1 ·:; ;( STITCH TONGUE 
50-20-2 S19496001 1 :t-<ti "i)':J'T1$< PRESSER FOOT PLATE 
50-20-3 150755001 1 '-'-"*>'3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
50-20-4 S19259001 1 :t-ifiB PRESSER FOOT, B 
50-20-5 140530002 1 "';( * >'2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 

185-V4A-201 

RM 

--

--

--

--

--

--

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . l2S f J I?.!J1;f\ I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

13 

< SS!ll I FOR NEW SYNTHETIC FIBER> 

3-2 __ .L __ 

r I 
I~ -1 I 

:~J.: 
'--------" 

185-V4A-202 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. ~ 'J ~1~ I Feed mechanism !Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement I 
Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;11" NAME OF PARTS 

1 S20496101 1 ..-....:;....~:_.... IJ /"/ ~ ECCENTRIC LINKASSY 

1-1 047250842 1 7.71J/'JI::./AW2.5 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW2.5 

1-2 S20500001 1 =- I'JL-:/?7-7"24 (;;\<) NEEDLE BEARING 24 RED 

1-2 S20500002 1 =- I'JL-':/?7-7"24 ("') NEEDLE BEARING 24 BLUE 

1-2 S20500003 1 =- r JL- v., 7 -T 24 o'n NEEDLE BEARING 24 WHITE 

2 012060632 2 7' :t- t: 7 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

3-1 S20507001 1 77-:C';t 1- RATCHET 

4 012060632 2 7':t-t:76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

5 S23615001 1 r\5/7..'7I1 t- BALANCE WEIGHT 

6 062401012 2 :t--<:::J M4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 

7 S23458101 1 77-:C") 1- 1-;l;f:/1)/l;f SPRING, TWIST 

8 S39589021 1 :t? 1J77?~ FEED ARM ASSY 

8-1 018061632 1 7':1->f.JL- I-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 

9 S39674001 1 ;;j" '7 1) 7 =! 7 iz ';t ;f. :$1 / :/ '7 FEED ADJUST SHAFT 

10 S39675001 1 ;1'{9/':/?1'\* SPRING 

11 081005070 1 QIJ/'JP5 0 RING, P5 

12 025710232 1 t:7-IJ':Ii;f7-~74.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 

13 025710232 1 t: 7-IJ':I:f;f 7-~ 7 4.76 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76 

14 048040342 1 I- ;< '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 

15 S39676121 1 ;;J'? IJ ';/? FEED SHAFT 

16 S39677021 1 ,C)IJL-11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17 

17 S39678021 1 ;;t? IJ :/? ;< :$1 Jvl FEED SHAFT BUSH, L 

18 S30562000 1 -IJ':Ii;f WASHER 
19 048090342 1 1- ;< '7 E9 RETAINING RING, E9 
20 S39679001 1 ;;j" '7 1) ':i? ;< :$1 JL-L 7 :$1 FEED SHAFT BUSH CAP, L 
21 081020070 1 QIJ :..-·::I'P20 0 RING, P20 
22 060400612 3 Ji1" / i'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
23 S46891001 1 ;;j" ? ') ';l 1" ? -'. FEED BAR ASSY 
24 S38312050 1 ::i=l7'f:t? 1J7J?j"" FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK 
25 142628001 2 A-f"--f;;J"?IJ?7/?IJ/'J FEED ROCK CRANK RING 
26 S39683000 1 ;;j"'7 1)1)"-f;iJ?j"" FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
27 S39684021 1 ;;j"'7 1)1)"-f;iJ?:::J,:/? FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT 
28 S39685001 1 iz') I-7J7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
29 012400432 1 7'-J-1:: 5 4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
30 S20530001 1 -IJ';IJ;f WASHER 
31 004350812 1 + "V5 :::135X8 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X8 
32 012400832 1 7'-T 1:: 54X8 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 
33 S42042021 1 :/~;;j"? I} 77 MAIN FEED ARM 
34 018061632 1 7':1->f.JL- I-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
35 S39773001 1 :/ ~ ;;j" '7 1) 1) ;_., '7 '7 ~ MAIN FEED LINKASSY 
36 S39690021 1 -lj';i:J;f WASHER 
37 S23360001 1 ;f.JL-I-5X15 BOLT, M5X15 
38 S02573000 1 -!f;iJ';f WASHER 
39 S39691001 1 j-') 1-5 NUT, M5 
40 S39769051 1 -IJ' I' 7 ;;j"? ') 7 7 1J ;..-??-'. DIFF. FEED ARM LINK ASSY 
40-1 018061632 1 7':1->f.JL- I-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
41 S39690021 1 -IJ':Ii;f WASHER 
42 S23360001 1>f.JL-I-5X15 BOLT,M5X15 
43 S20523000 1 :t? ') 1l1"7'/:t-1"-IJ'-IJ':C FEED BAR GUIDE SUPPORT 
44 S20524000 2 ;;J'? 1) 1)"-()'/j--( FEED BAR GUIDE 
45 S20525001 1 ;f-7://1":$1-IJ'-IJ':C FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE 
46 S20740101 4 :/.><;f:/4X10:/-JLo SCREW, SEAL M4X10 
47 S20526000 3 ;f-7://1":$1 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE 
48 S43916001 4 7':1->f.JL- I-4X8:/-JLo SCREW, SEAL M4X 10 
49 025040132 4 t: 7-IJ';IJ';f :/=!74 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
50 S39692021 1 -IJ' 1'"77-=!7-lz'/ IJ /'J DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK 
51 S20543101 1 :/.><;f:/5 SCREW,M5 
52 S20544000 1 -IJ'I'71J/?L.-1i- DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER 
53 018061432 1 7':1-;t-JL- 1- 6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 

185-V4A-202 

Rill 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . $ f J ~1~ I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entralnement 
I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

15 

< SS,Eil/ FOR NEW SYNTHETIC FIBER> 

3-2 __ .L __ 

( l 
I~ -1 I 
:~~I 
I. I 
-----" 

185-V4A-202 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. * 'J ~iifi I Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entralnementl 
Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:/.><1 NAME OF PARTS 

54 S39593021 1 -tt 1''/73 '/iz'Y L.-1\-7 ~ DIFF. FEED ADJUST LEVER ASSY 

54-1 S39596021 1 7Jv?-'Yc6 NUT, ROUND M6 

55 S20547001 1 vr<-1\;f. SPRING 

56 081005670 1 0 1) /?PW5 ORING,PW5 

57 047502542 1 7-. 7"1) /?" t. /AWS PIN, SPRING ROLLAW5 

58 S20554001 1 -tt I' '/ 'J 3 '/ .><''E tJ 1 :$1 DOFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL PLATE 

59 S20548001 2 117- COLLAR 

60 018061632 2 7':1"<Fiv c 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 

61 S25818001 2 73'/iz'YL.-11-7-. c'Yi\ STOPPER FOR ADJUST LEVER 

62 060350812 2 1\1 / e·35X8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8 

63 025350332 2 t:7-if:li;).:$1'13.S WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 

64 S39694021 1 iz'Y c;l.V"'Y7~ SET SCREW KNOB 
65 S39695001 1 -tz·y c;l.V SETSCREW 
66 S20560001 1 -tt 7 " :?- ·tf 1f * SPRING WASHER 
67 S20561001 1 717073'/iz'Y;).V. MICRO ADJUST SCREW 
68 S46895001 1 71?D73'/i2'Y7-. c'YI\ STOPPER, MICRO ADJUST. 
69 S29094001 1 71? D 7 3 '/ i2 'Y;). V" II;). MICRO ADJUST SPRING 
70 048040342 1 c ;< '7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 

71 S23628051 1 ;,.::~.;t7t)l\ c IJ 'Yir:$1'1 FEED DOG SETTING BASE 
72 S23621101 1 >I'Jv c3sxs BOLT, M3.5X8 
73 S23612001 1 -tz·y c117-? ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
73-1 012060632 2 7'-J-t:76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
75 * 1 ;,.::~.;f71JII?~ MAIN FEED DOG ASSY 
75-1 060630712 1 111/I'238-56X7 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X7 
76 S236211 01 1 >I' Jv I-3SX8 BOLT, M3.5X8 
77 * 1 -tj" I''} ;;f 7 i) i\ DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
78 S23621101 1 >K Jv 1- 3SX8 BOLT, M3.5X8 
81 S21091000 1 "/:,.-/1)/'jJJ\-7~ ECCENTRIC WHEEL COVER ASSY 
81-1 S21092000 1 1Ji\-7-.;J;/V COVER SPONGE 
82 S23616101 2 ;., ;<;). V"4X1 0 SCREW, M4X10 
83 S20527001 1 7'7'7'1' 1)1:$1 OIL REJESTOR PLATE 
84 S23453001 2 :t"X:::J3xs;,-lv SCREW 3X5 SEAL -------------------- <ssffl_> ________________ 

<:FOR NEW sviiii'ifETTc "FflfE-R :;.------------
3-2 536864001 1 77I'Y c?~ RATCHET ASSY 
3-2-1 047301042 1 7-.7"1J/?t::/ PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3 

185-V4A-202 

RM 

--

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . J:. :;1. ;<. • ""f :;1. ;<. ~1* I Knife mechanism I Messer I Mecanisme du couteau I Mecanisme de Ia 
cuchilla 

22 

O<Lr~ 
11 10-1 

28 

19 

< jq ;t. ;;t.fll I FOR ANGLE KNIFE> 

15-2 

9-2 14 16-2 12 13 

185-V4A-222 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . ...t :/. .A ·T :/. .A ~1~ I Knife mach an ism I Messer I Mecanisme du couteau I 
Mecanismo de Ia cuchilla 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::--;<1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S46933001 1 '7'7;<A?7:--?Cl'Y r?~O UPPER KNIFE CRANK ROD ASSY, 0 
1-1 018401622 2 7'-:t->t-'J" 1- 4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 

1-2-1 017061612 1 >t-J"I-6X16 BOLT, M6X16 

1-2-2 118735002 1 -tf:fj'f{; WASHER 
1-3 S23342001 1 7' T 1- :fj' IJ 4X5 SETSCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 

2 S20571101 1 '7'7;!A-ttr7'7T' UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM 

3 155247000 1 1iA!-Y-)v DUST SEAL 

4 S39704021 1 '7 '7 ;<A;< :$1 J"L UPPER KNIFE BUSH L 

5 S39677021 1 ":$1 Ji-11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17 

6 S23619001 1 -tz·y l-:ti7-?~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

6-1 012060632 2 7'7-t:76X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 

8 S20574001 1 '7'7;!A1i'f-:t-'Y 1- NUT 
17 520580101 1 y:$1;! A 1- IJ 'Y 'T1f 1 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 
18 062060812 1 7---< :::J 6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
19 539707001 1 y:$11-A 1- 'J'Y'T'5117':---:t-1 LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE 
21 062060812 2 -:t-«:::J6X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8 
22 * 1 y:$11-A LOWER KNIFE 
25 S39708001 1 y:$1/-A:t-tti LOWER KNIFE PRESSER 
26 017500812 1 ;f- !" HXB BOLT, M5X8 
27 S20585001 1 y :$1 j. 7. 1- IJ ';! J;- '}: 1 I If{; SPRING 
28 S39709021 1 y:$1 /-AIIfi;'JJ;- SPRING HOLDER 
29 060400812 1 111 ;.- r' M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 --------------------1---- f-<iF-; ~iiliii~,-:;------- ---- r~-----------------------------------<FOR PLAIN KNIFE> 
9-1 S20575001 1 '7'71-A'J!'f UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 
10-1 062401212 1 j-'X':::J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
11 025040132 1 t:7-tf:fjfl;y3'74 WASHER, PLAINS 4 
15-1 144074350 1 '7'71-A UPPER KNIFE 
16-1 S23621101 1 ;f-J" I- 35X8 !!.<?~ !·-~}o~~~--------- ------------------------------------ f---- r-~---------------------
-------------------- --- ..::~-; ~iiliiiJf>--- -------- <FC>RANifLE-KN~E->--------------------

9-2 S20576001 1 '7'71-A'}:'f UPPER KNIFE HOLDER 
10-2 062401612 1 7-«:::JM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
12 S20577001 1 '7'71-A:t-tti UPPER KNIFE PRESSER 
13 S20578101 1 '7'71-A:t-tti-(:$1 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 
14 025030132 1 t:7-tJ':fi'fl;y3'73 WASHER, PLAINS 3 
15-2 S20897101 1 :ti ? 1- A ~iii!>; i!1l}] ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW WAVE EDGE 
16-2 062300412 1 -T«::l3X4 SCREW, PAN M3X4 

< :t 7 ~ 3 :--1\- ';/ > <OPTION PARTS> 
15-2 S20896101 1 :ti ? 1- A ~~!>; ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW 
15-2 S20579101 1 :ti ? 1- A ~ll/Z ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE 
15-2 520898101 1 :ti ? ;< A ~~IZ ii!l JJ ~J;J~-L~ Ef:!.l£5~ '!'_I P5 _"Y A~E- ~g~ 5------------------------------- r-~---------------------

185-V4A-222 

Rill 

--

--
--

--

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . J:.Jv-1'1~1* I Over looper mechanism I Oberen Greifer I Mecanisme du boucleur superieur 
I Mecanismo del presilladora 

d'~/\-f IJ 7 (-. 

I EXTRA HIGH LIFT> 

~13 

185-V4A-307 
19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . .l:.JL--- /~OOi:ifi I Over looper mechanism I Oberen Greifer I Mecanisme du boucleur superieur 
1 Mecanismo del presilladora superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: ;..-;< 1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

<:::>,:$2:..-$1"-l'!ll> <FOR STANDARD> 
1 S46937001 1 7'7Jv-I\CJ'Y r?~s OVER LOOPER ROD ASSY, S 

<" 1 I) 7 1- ' G" 1 1) 7 1- Ill > <FOR HIGH LIFT & EXTRA HIGH LIFT> 
1 546940001 1 7 '7 Jv-JtCJ ·;1 r '7 ~HE OVER LOOPER RODASSY, HE ,:;-------- -of84o1622- r---- r-:--------------------- ------------------------------------- --

4 J7j-;JtJL-I--4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
1-2 523346101 1 Y:hJ;Jv I-6X14;J;V ;1. BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
2 520598000 2 CJ'Jc"7"'J'";I. ROD STOPPER 

3 S39728021 1 ;1. :12 Jv11.11-18 BUSH,11.11-18 

4 539677021 1 ;J.:I'Jv11.11-17 BUSH,11.11-17 

5 520601001 1 7'7Jv-Jt'J'7 OVER LOOPER SHAFT 

6 S23619001 1 t';II-:IJ7-? ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

6-1 012060632 2 J7:t"t:56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M6X6 

7 S23626001 1 if;li'f. WASHER 

8 017060812 1 ,r,"Jv t- 6X8 BOLT, M6X8 -------------------- .;:;,.-i;:; ~7.: !!".-1\ .f ij --;~)If:>- ------------------------------------- --
<FOR STANDARD & HIGH LIFT> 

9 S46896001 1 7'7!v-J\'I'::J7'7 ~SH OVER LOOPER MECHANISM ASSY, SH 
13 S46903001 1 J7:$2 <';/'I' 1- ;1. 'f. V4X5 SET SCREW, M4X5 

<i!a/\1 1) 7 t-Ill> <FOR EXTRA HIGH LIFT> 
9 S46901001 1 7 '7Jv-H'I'::l7 '7 ~ E OVER LOOPER MECHANISM ASSY, E 
13 012400432 1 J77!:::74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M4X4 
9:;:,------- -si3342cio1- --, .PFt--if Tf4x5- ------------ SETSCREVV~socKET(tN)~4xs------------ --
9-1-2 S46899001 1 -tf;ii'f.';l'l',r,"Jvi-6X16 BOLT, (SIP WASHER) M6X16 
9-1-3 155162001 1 ;>,r<-<t SPACER 
9-2-1 S3B320100 1 7 '7 Jv- "7' :..- :t" 1 :t <t I OVER LOOPER GUIDE HOLDER 
9-2-2 S20355002 2 V ;1. 'f. ::.i3X8.5 SCREW, M3X8.5 
9-3 S29700000 2 7'7Jv-JtP:..-:t-17IJv 1- OVER LOOPER GUIDE FELT 
10 018061432 2 7':1" * Jv 1- 6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
11 155247000 1 $[;:>, 1- v-11.- DUST SEAL 
12 * 1 7'7!1.--J\ OVER LOOPER, A 
15 S23611101 1 P/:t-1 ;J.:I'Ji.-17'f;J.1:12 POTISIONING PLATE, GUIDE BUSH 
16 060400612 2 J(1/ I'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6. 

185-V4A-307 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. ""F Jv-J'e~i* I Under looper mechanism I Unterer Greifer I Mecanisme du boucleur 
interieur I Mecanisme del presilladora inferior 

8 10 

~-15 

16 

185-V4A-308 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. l' Jv -J\~1if\ I Under looper mechanism I Unterer Greifer I Mecanisme du boucleur inferieur 
I Mecanisme del presilladora inferior 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t: :n< 1 NAME OF PARTS RiV 
<;<.~/'f-1'. "1'J7clll> <FOR STANDARD & HIGH LIFT> 

1 S46941001 1 ;., ~ Jv-liO •y I'?~ OSH UNDER LOOPER ROD ASSY, 0-SH 
<ita/\ 1 1

) 7 "Ill> <FOR EXTRA HIGH LIFT> 
1 S46942001 1 ;,~Jv-liO•;i 1''7~0E UNDER LOOPER RODASSY, 0-E ---------- -6T84_0_1622-1----~---------------------- 86Cf;s6cKEfKn4xf6------------------- --
1-1 4 7:1->FJv c4X16 

1-2 523346101 1 7:1-*Jv "6X14*".1-" BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
3 S20598000 2 0"/1'71.-- I';< ROD STOPPER 
4 520621001 1 :iJ7- COLLAR 

5 S46904001 1 ;.,~ Jv-1\:J? UNDER LOOPER SHAFT 
6 S23626001 1 tffj* WASHER 
7 017060812 1 ;J\'Jv "6X8 BOLT,M6X8 
8 S39728021 1 .>< ~Jv11.11-18 BUSH, 11.11-18 
9 539677021 1 .><~Jv11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17 
10 155247000 1 '}:;;<.""-)" DUST SEAL 
11 S20625151 1 o, ~ Jv-1\" 'J ·:; 'r'f 1 UNDER LOOPER HOLDER 
12 S23614101 1 77/::/';J{JL-f-.SX14 BOLT, M5X14 
13 148782001 1 ;>:A;--tj' SPACER 
14 S20626001 1 ;.,$1![,-)\ UNDER LOOPER 
15 060351012 1 111/ 1'3.5X10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X1 0 
16 060350812 1 111/ c3sxs SCREW, BIND M3.5X8 
17 158722002 1 -tfif*4.2 WASHER, PLAIN 4.2 

185-v4A-308 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ~)EB)Jlil)lit~f* I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

11 10 

---------, 
I ~ I 
I -1 

2 9 I - ------------- 1

1 s I 
~ I -L-J ;.,.~"""-----~------

.,"r" 
34 

26 

~l 
36 4---1 

r _____ _l ______ , I J 
-1 I r:· 

ll I I 
I ~~Iii 
I -2 I 6 ____________ _) 

-4 

-5 

185-V4A-350 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ~)S3il'1.15-ltfl.!Ji!fi I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/;<{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S20655101 1 ?:>t-1. WORM 

2 012500536 2 7'7"1:: 7SXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5XS 

3 S23366001 1 :IJ7- COLLAR 

4 520656101 1 "Cl:l{ F>J<::..-·i?-'. PUMPAS5Y 
4-1 520657001 1 ?:>t-1..*1-J" WORM WHEEL 
4-2 012400536 2 7':1" 1::7 4XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5 
4-3 S20658001 1 ;F':/7Cl-9-?-'. PUMP INNER ROTERASSY 
4-4 S20660000 1 ;t-':/7-7"-7. PUMPCA5E 
4-5 S20661000 1 ;t-':/7'9{7:$1 CAP, PUMP BODY 
4-6 S20662100 1 Cl:IJ'f? OIL FILTER 
4-7 S20663000 1 Cl;IJ'f'J;>j"-lj"I FILTER SUPPORT 

4-8 062351016 4 ::t-«:l3.SX10 SCREW, PAN M3.5X10 
4-9 144875001 1 :i?::..-:/-\7- PLUNGER 
4-10 144876001 1 7'7/:/'-t'-J\;?- SPRING 
4-11 S23460001 1 :l""<':l6XS SCREW, PAN M6X5 
5 081008070 1 0 1):/?PS 0 RING, P8 
6 018061432 2 7'1-*J" "6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
7 S08957001 1 ;>f{J""" OIL FEEDING PIPE 
8 S08956100 1 :>]"{!"7{!":Sl- OIL FILTER 
9 081044070 1 O') /?P44 0 RING, P44 
10 S12987002 1 :>t1!o71!o:SI-7:S~ CAP, OIL FILTER 
11 060400812 3 J\{ :/ FM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
12 546905001 1 t:'=!"7~- ·f?-'. OIL TUBE ASSY 
12-1 147942001 2 t:=!"r~-7· "" :IJ':?- STOP RING 
14 S20199001 1 I\{~I\{7''Y"f7 OIL PIPE JOINT 
16 S20199001 1 I\{~J\{7'Y"f7 OIL PIPE JOINT 
17 S20666001 1 "<:~";~1\{"f?-'. OILPIPEASSY 
17-1 060400512 1 1'-1./ ~M4X5 SCREW, BIND M4X5 
18 520199001 1 /\{~I\{ TY "<:'7 OIL PIPE JOINT 
20 148084001 1 :t1 J"-7-:/< F OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
22 S20668100 1 1\ 1) ;f,' ') I) / '7 7 I Jo e NEEDLE BAR LINK FELT 
23 061400812 1 "'77 :l M4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
24 S20669000 1 7 IJ"" FELT 
26 060400812 1 !\{ :/I''M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
28 S20671000 1 ? ~ 1::'1"100 WICK (L = 1 00) 
29 S20180001 2:>t1J""" OIL FEEDING PIPE 
30 S20200001 1 t:=J"r~-7· OIL TUBE (L= 370) 
32 S25879001 1 7~-7.-IJ"-IJ"I TUBE SUPPORT 
33 060400812 1 !\{ / FM4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
34 S20392000 1 7IJ"" FELT 
35 S25526000 1 1:::/ PIN 
36 543523000 1 7-f!":Sl-?-'. FILTERASSY 
36-1 S43522000 1 :>]" { !" 7 { !", - OIL FILTER 
36-2 S43521000 1 Cl:IJ'f"JO FILTER, D 

185-V4A-350 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . :%~/ij]T-mli* I Thread tension I Faderspannung I Tension du fil I Tension del hilo 

5 19 20 

<'..171--:fi/Jl'i 4 18-1 
I FOR SOFT CHAIN> 

L~J f:~ 21 

,m_:!;! " " ~ 
22 

185-V4A-418 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. *~lilT-1\\li;fi /Thread tension I Faderspannung /Tension du fii/Tensi6n del hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::n< 1' NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S20672001 1 ;,.:I.-(I-7'/:1"1' MAIN THREAD GUIDE 

4 060400812 2 1\1' / i''M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 

5 S20674001 1 f\1) 1' I-7'/:1"1'1N NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (1 N) 

8 S20675001 2 7=l'~'-''t71' l-7'/:1"1' TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE 

9 S20676051 3 1' 1-73 '7 '-'*''7 TENSION STUD 

10 S20677000 3 1' 1-7 3 '7 '-''t7 7 IJH TENSION DISC FELT 

11 S20673001 6 1' H'3 '7 '-''t7 TENSION DISC 

12 110832009 3 1 l-73'/"<t77IJv 1- TENSION DISC FELT 

13 144103009 3 1' c73'/"'iJ'7-t'iJ'I TENSION DISC PRESSER 

14 S20678001 11'1-73'/'-'J\;j;L TENSION SPRING, L 

15 S20679001 2 1' I-73'/"J\.:fM TENSION SPRING, M 

17 S20681000 3 73'/"ll;f'/I<J'':IJ.:f WASHER 

18-1 S20682103 11'1-73'7":1""/Hilr-l TENSION NUT, RED 

18-2 520682104 1 1' 1-7 3 '/":I"'/ Hlitl TENSION NUT, YELLOW 

18-3 S20682102 1 1' 1-7 3 '/ ":I"'Y H~ill TENSION NUT, GREEN 
19 S20683001 1 Jl.--1\-( 1'-Y'..r}--( LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 

20 060400812 1 1\ 1' / I'' M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
21 146592001 2 1' l-7'/:1"1'1\'1':1 THREAD GUIDE PIPE 

22 S23452002 2 7':1" 1:: 7 4X3.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2 
23 S20684101 1 1' l-7'/:1"1' i":$1'1' THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 
24 060400612 2 J\ 1' / I'' M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
25 S20685001 1 ;,:~~;v-I\11-7'/:I"1R UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 
26 S20686001 1 '/'7Jv-I\11-7'/:1"1R OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R 
27 S23418002 2 on< .:1-V'4X5 SCREW,M4X5 
28 S21133001 1 r/?JV-J\T/1::'./R OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, R 
29 S21134001 1 ~~JV-J\'7/I:::/R UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R 
30 060300412 1 1\1/ i"M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
31 S21135001 1 JV-1\T/I:::'/L LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, L 
32 060400612 2 1\1' / t'M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
33 S21137001 1 J[...-1\'-( I'-J7/71M1 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1 
35 S21136101 1 '/'7Jv-J\1c7':.-:T1L OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L 
36 060400612 1 111' / i"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
37 S20687001 1 ;,:~~;v-J\1c7'/:I"1L UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L. 
38 S21127001 1 J\1)11-7'/:1"1C NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (C) 
39 060400612 1 !\1 / i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
40 S21126001 1 1\ 1)1 f-.J7/T1B NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B 
41 060400612 1 1\1' / i''M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
42-1 S21130051 1 /\ IJ 1 1- T / t' /A NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, A 
43 060400812 2 1\1' / i"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
44 S21125001 1 f\1)1i-7'/:1"1A NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A 
45 060400612 1 1\1' / i"M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
46 S38330050 1 JIIJ11--t<ti;J;Jv:Sf- NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER HOLDER 
47 146427001 2 7':1- 1- ;< .:1- V'3.187;f,' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
48 S20689001 1 JIIJ1f-;j-<j'I:iJ7- NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR 
49 S20690001 1 Jll)11--t"ti!\;f SPRING 
50 S20691001 1 J\1)11--t'ti1:$! NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
51 S20692001 1 1\ 1)11-7'/:1"1 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 
52 060300612 1 1\1/ I" M3X6 SCREW, BIND M3X6 -------------------- --- .(:j-j'j:.~,;:::,_-,Ejj:;.--- ------- <rFolfso"FfCI.fA'ft.f:>---- ---------------- --
42-3 S21132001 1 f\IJ1 r.:r.:.-t:'::..-c NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, C 

185-V4A-418 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . :wi ~I :<tmf?,!J1* I Blind hemming attachment I Blindsaumstichvorrichtung 
I Accessoire pour our !ages en points invisibis I Dispositive de orillado con punto de surjote 

27 

@) o®----·18 
0 ·19 

185-V4A-235 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . f.l!l51:ll::1<.li001ifi I Blind hemming attachment I Blindsaumstichvorrichtung I 
Accessoire Pour Our !ages En Points lnvisiblsl Dispositive de orillado con punto de surjote 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::..0.><{ NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 S21343001 1 ;:z,;t:~:C':I')~'?" EDGE HEMMING RULERASSY 
1-1 S21344001 1 ::;·:~ ') ~-?" RULLERASSY 
1-1-1 S21345001 1 ;:z,; 1:: ~ :/:1 '7 "fA?" EDGE HEMMING RULLER, AASSY 
1-1-2 S23788001 1 ::; :1 ') "!'7 :1 '7" •y ~ { BLIND HEMMING RULLERADJUSTER 
1-1-3 060300412 1 l~{/f'M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
1-1·4 025030232 1 t:';Hf:li;f7'.:>.')3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-2 060350812 1 ''1 :..- c3sxs SCREW, BIND M3.5X8 
1-3 102707002 1 -if :li * WASHER, PLAIN 4 
1-4 S21347001 1 ;:z ,_, 1:: ~ "''" '7 "f EDGE HEMMING RULER 

1-5 S21348001 1 ;:z ,_, 1:: ~ 1- 1) •y 'T { ~ EDGE HEMMING SET PLATE 
1-6 S23789001 1 ::; :1 '7 "f 7 :1 ') -t! •y ;f ::;· ADJUST SCREW 
1-7 048030342 1 I--" '7E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1-8 147713001 1 {~H;f PLATE SPRING 
1-9 060300412 1 I~{/,.M3X4 SCREW, BIND M3X4 
1-10 S21337001 1 :C':I')"f');""J""J"I RULER ARM SUPPORT 
1-11 S21338001 1 :/':!')"f')7 RULER ARM 
1-12 S23773001 1 $' :..- ;?. :C'4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-13 146598001 1 ll;f-if:tf;f WASHER, SPRING 
1-14 021400212 1 2'-'.:>.7-'Y l-4 NUT, 2 M4 
1-15 521340001 1 771-;<J\;f STOP SPRING 
1-16 S21341001 1 7. 1-'YJ\- STOPPER 
1-17 062300512 2 7-"':J 3XS SCREW, PAN M3XS 
1-18 062350612 2 7"':JM3.SX6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
1-19 102707002 2 -ifjj';f WASHER, PLAIN 4 
1-20 012400432 1 7'7 1:: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
2 060401012 1 J\{ :..OI'M4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X1 0 

185-V4A-235 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P . itli\'1;D~1* I Needle cooler I NedelkOhlungsvorrichtung I Mecanisme du refroidisseur 
d'aiguille I Mecanisme del enfriador de aguja 

(----- --3----- -~ 

I -2 I 
I L 5 I ·1 I 
I I 
I I 
I I 6 
I 
"------------_ _; 
~----------------

1 ~1 
I -2~ -3 I 
I '1 _L~-2 

-4-----\ ' I -7 Q ~ ~ __. I 

: -6~~ / _)) - 1--1 -1 

I ~ I -~ s I 
l . 
-------~-------_} 

~...::::@~ 

185-V4A-124 
Q . ~7J jj' 1) :lt~Jl.~'l* I Serging attachment I Uberwendlichvorrichtung I Accessoire pour 

29 

couture sur tissus serges I Dispositive de dobladillo para puntada invisible 

-9 ~ 

-8 

-2 

-3 

-1 

i -7 

©---e 
_ __) 

185-V4A-236 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. ~t/~!IJOOi* I Needle cooler I Nadelkuhlungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille I Mecamsmo del enfriador de aguJa 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: /:f. 1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 
1-6 
1-7 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5-1 
5-2 
5-3 
5-4 
5-5 
6 

185-V4A-124 

520453001 
520454000 
520455000 
502874001 
150307000 
520456000 
S20459000 
S20460000 
523418002 
060401012 
025040132 
S20461101 
S20464000 
S20460000 
529933000 
S29934000 
S20467001 
062401012 

1 7IIv~iJ"-IJ"I?.>. 
1 7IIv ~ij-ij-I 

1 7 IJv c 
1 l.'lt:::/ 
1 ?.>.t:'E 
1 1::' :::Jv?'-"-- :iss 
1 y i) :::J / :ll / 7 :ll1' L 

1 yi):::J/:ll/77:ll 

2 y;< ;?-:/4X5 

1 J\1' / ~M4X10 

1 t:7-if:li;?-'i:i'/4 

1 " i) :::J :..- :ll / 7 ? ~ u 
1 'i 1) :::J/:ll/7U 
1 yi):::J/:ll/?7:ll 

1 7III- cl 
1 7 I Jv ~ s 
1 7IIv~;;fiJ"I1':ll 

1 ::I"«:::J M4X10 

FELT SUPPORT ASSY 
FELT SUPPORT 
FELT 
PIN 
WICK (L = 140) 
VINYL TUBE 55 
SILICONE TANK (L) 
SILICONE TANK CAP 
SCREW,M4X5 
SCREW, BIND M4X10 
WASHER, PLAINS 4 
SILICONE TANKASSY (U) 
SILICONE TANK (U) 
SILICONE TANK CAP 
FELT (L) 
FELT(S) 
FELT SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW, PAN M4X10 

Q. *i:t.7 7J 1) :lE~.liOOi* I Serg ing attachment I Uberwendlichvorrichtung I 
Accessoire pour couture sur tissus serges I Dispositive de dobladillo para puntada invisible 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;11' NAME OF PARTS 

1 521336101 1 7 7-tJ jj 1) :/:1 "k' 7 ~ EDGEGUIDEASSY 
1-1 523896101 1 :;-:~ '/k' c '! 'Y'r1' :ll EDGE GUIDE SET PLATE 
1-2 523773001 1 :Si/;?-:/4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4 
1-3 146598001 1 J\;?-tffi;?- WASHER, SPRING 
1-4 S23897001 1 y :1 '/ k' ~ i) •y 'T 1' :ll if if I EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT 
1-5 021400212 1 2'i-"-::I"'Y c4 NUT,2 M4 
1-6 S21341001 1 ;<. ~·YJ\- STOPPER 
1-7 062300512 1 -j-.I'(:::J3X5 SCREW, PAN M3XS 
1-8 146762001 1 77-tJfii):/:1'/k' EDGE GUIDE 
1-9 062350612 1 ::I""<:::J M3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
2 062401012 1 7«:::JM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 

185-V4A-236 

RM 

RM 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . 7 7 7 -~ii[~fifi I Ruffling attachment I Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour frances 
I Accesorio de fruncido 

1 85-V 4A-940 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7 7 7-~~~1* I Ruffling attachment I Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour fronces I 
Accesorio de fruncido 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;<1 NAME OF PARTS 

2 S30134001 1 777-'7~ RU FFLER ASSY 
2-1 S25006001 1 777-'J?'f-7~ RUFFLER DEVICE SET 

2-1-1 S21294001 1 ~>':t+!"I$11 RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET 
2-1-2 S21295001 1 ~ >' ;j" +;I C IJ 'Y 'r ')"J RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT 

2-1-3 S21305001 1 ,q.r;'r SPRING BASE 
2-1-4 S237771 01 2 7''F<'Y ~ c ;< :t >'6 SETSCREW, M6 
2-1-5 S206.76051 1 1 H'-3'7'-'>f-? TENSION STUD 
2-1-6 S23775001 1 ::J 1 JJ,i\;(. SPRING, COIL 
2-1-7 S206B1000 1 'f3 "J ;.,J,;t"JI+!"":I:f;(. WASHER 
2-1-B S206B2105 1 1 c'f-3?'-'-T'Y c TENSION NUT 

2-1-9 S25005001 1 ~::;·;t+;I RUFFLING BLADE 
2-1-10 144784001 1 ~>':t+!"I-!f':li;(. WASHER 
2-1-11 062300812 2 1"«::J 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
2-1-12 S21297001 1 777-'.l<'J'f c 'J'Y'r~1 RUFFLER BASE 
2-1-13 S21306001 1 :$</:7->'6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6 
2-1-14 S21307001 2 Jl;ti:f':ii:t WASHER, SPRING 
2-1-15 S21298001 1 ~::;·;t+!"I7'/1"1' RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE 
2-1-16 062400812 1 1"«::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
2-1-17 S21299001 1 ~ ::;·;t':I:I 7'-7' CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
2-1-18 S23651002 2 7'7 t: 7 6X6;J; '.1 ;< SET SCREW, SOCKET (FD M6X5 
2-1-19 S21300001 1 1\/ f'JJ, C 1) 'Y'r1$1 HANDLE SETTING PLATE 
2-1-20 021060302 1 1"'Y c 3'-'~6 NUT, 3 M6 
2-1-21 062401612 1 7«::JM4X16 SCREW, PAN M4X16 
2-1-22 021400212 1 2'-'~-T'Y c4 NUT, 2 M4 
2-1-23 S21301001 1 1\/ !"JV~ !-=':/1"<;?-. SPRING 
2-1-24 S21302001 1 ~>':t+TI$11c><''*u SPRING, PLATE (U) 
2-1-25 062400612 1 -T«::J M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
2-1-26 S21303001 1 ~>':t+!"I$11 c>'JI;(.D SPRING, PLATE (D) 
2-1-27 062350512 2 1"«::J3.5X5 SCREW, PAN M3.5X5 
2-1-28 S21304001 1 :!J7- COLLAR ' 

2-2 018401632 1 7'-T>f-JJ, I-M4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
2-3 018401032 1 7'-T>f-JJ, I-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X1 0 
2-4 S21590000 1 ~>'7'/1"1 RUFFLER GUIDE 
2-5 S23418002 2 ;_,;<;(.>'4X5 SCREW,M4X5 
2-6 S23779001 1/\/~JI,. HANDLE 
2-7 021060302 1 j-';J c 3'-'~6 NUT, 3 M6 
2-8 102707002 2 ':l::li:t WASHER, PLAIN 4 

6 S30137011 1 777-:t+!"Ii.--/ 1''<';7~ RUFFLING DEVICE SET 
6-1 S21310001 1 ~::;·;t':I:I7'T CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER 
6-2 S21311001 1 :t+!"I7'-7':$f1 PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET 
6-3 S21312001 1 1:' /6.35 PIN, 6.35 
6-4 012060632 1 7'1" t: 76X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
6-5 062350812 2 1"-"'::J3.5X8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8 
6-6 S21313001 1 '71-t'- c ')'Y'r1'$1 WIRE SET PLATE 
6-7 S21314001 1 71.--~;.--;iJL-'71-t'-7~ FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY 
6-7-1 021500303 4 -T'Y c 3:.-~s NUT, 3 M5 
6-8 S23774001 1 :$f ;..- :t >'3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5 
6-9 S21315001 1 ?.$/'Y f'M4 STUD, M4 
6-10 021400212 1 2:.-~-T'Y c4 NUT, 2 M4 
6-11 S21316001 1 '71-t>-?. c'YI\·- WIRE STOPPER 
6-12 012400432 1 7'1" t: 74X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
6-13 S23349001 1 i.--ll-'f3'7-t!'Y1$1 LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE 
6-14 060400812 2 i\1 / f'M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
6-15 011502012 2 c ;< ;(. V5X20t: 7 SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20 
6-16 021500312 2 3'-'.:L.-T"Y 1-5 NUT,3 M5 

185-V4A-940 

RIV 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . 57 5 -~li:~f'* I Ruffling attachment I Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour frances 
I Accesorio de fruncido 

-13 -12 -12 -11 

-1 
-2 

-5-----i 

-3 -2 

185-V4A-940 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7 7 7- ~lll~iif\ I Ruffling attachment/ Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour fronces/ 
Accesorio de fruncido 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

<'!'>.!:ill> <FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED> 

3-1 S30135101 1 <t f'"173"1i!'Yi!'Y f. DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET 

3-1-1 S21373101 1 <tl'"173"1i!'Y7~ DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER 

3-1-1-1 155197101 1 l::if7'7-3::J:l77'r KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET 
3-1-1-2 521375001 1 3::J:l7 KNEE LIFTER SHAET 
3-1-1-3 155199101 1 1::"'1'77-"Y'\'7- KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 
3-1-1-4 017781012 2 >F!v c 6.3SX10 BOLT, SM6.35X1 0 
3-1-1-5 148797001 1 1:: "'1"7'?''>' 7-:l7S KNEE LIFTER BAR, S 
3-1-1-6 014780622 1 7'7- c "* %.357 * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3-1-1-7 148798109 1 l::·lf77L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L 
3-1-1-8 017081606 1 ;f-Jvf.SX16 BOLT, M8X16 
3-1-1-9 S21376001 1 f::oif"7'TL--1\- KNEE LIFTER LEVER 
3-1-1-10 017781012 2 ;f-Jv c 6.3SX10 BOLT, SM6.35X1 0 
3-1-1-11 S21377001 1 t: -if?T vr\-1\-* SPRING 
3-1-1-12 S21378001 2 3::J:l7 f.;<7 COLLAR 
3-1-1-13 017781012 4 ;f-Jv C6.3SX10 BOLT, 5M6.35X10 
3-1-2 S21379001 1 f::-tj'"J77 1):;.... 7 CONNECTING BAR 
3-1-3 021400202 2 2:/::I.-t-'Y c4 NUT,2 M4 
3-1-4 062401012 4 j-«::JM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 -------------------- r--- ~~--------------------- -------------------------------------<~);tffl > <FOR FULL-SUBMERGED> 
3-2 S30135102 1 <tr773"1i!'Ji!'Yc DIF. ADJUSTING SET, FULL 
3-2-1 S21380101 1 <tr'7737i!'YcJ777:>. DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER 
3-2-1-1 155197101 1 l::if7'7-3::JV'77'T KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET 
3-2-1-2 S21375001 1 3::JV'7 KNEE LIFTER SHAET 
3-2-1-3 155199101 1 1::"'1'7'7-'Y'\'7- KNEE LIFTER BRACKET 
3-2-1-4 017781012 2 ;f- Jv H.3SX10 BOLT, SM6.35X10 
3-2-1-5 148797001 1 1::-IJ''7if97-V'7S KNEE Ll FTER BAR, S 
3-2-1-6 014780622 1 7'7- c" * :/6.357 * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3-2-1-7 148798109 1 l::'if77-L KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L 
3-2-1-8 017081606 1 *;" csx16 BOLT, M8X16 
3-2-1-9 S21376001 1 1:: if7'7- vJ'- KNEE LIFTER LEVER 
3-2-1-10 017781012 2 ;f- Jv c 6.3SX1 0 BOLT, SM6.35X10 
3-2-1-11 S21377001 1 f:::-tfYTV!~-1"\;?:. SPRING 
3-2-1-12 521378001 2 3::JV'7 f.;<7 COLLAR 
3-2-1-13 017781012 4 ;f-JL- c 6.3SX10 BOLT, SM6.35X1 0 
3-2-2 521381001 1 1::-if"J"j-IJ:;_..? CONNECTING BAR 
3-2-3 021400202 2 2:/::I.-t-'Y c4 NUT, 2M4 
3-2-4 062401012 4 7«::JM4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 

185-V4A-940 

RM 

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . 7 7 7 -~~~f;fi I Ruffling attachment I Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour frances 
I Accesorio de fruncido 

(- __.1 

I ··4 : I ®----5 1 

~~~~ _, -~=====~--~ 
i ~· I ~ .g 

~-------------------------~ 
7 

(------------~------------~ 
I ] 

·2 

·1 

< IH 1::> 7/ PIPING> 

·2 

~ 

·4 

I 
I 
I 

~I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-------------------------~ 

1 85· V 4A-940 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. 7 7 7- ~ll![OOi* I Ruffling attachment/ Krauselvorrichtung I Accessoire pour frances I 
Accesorio de fruncido 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e;;.-;<1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

5 530303001 1 /\1 ":.-? /\- ·~ '7 ~ PIPING PARTSASSY 

5-1 143767002 1 'T-7'71/~-'7~ TAPEWINDERASSY 

5-1-1 143980001 1 '/?~;?:.:;· SCREW 

5-1-2 108494001 1 -tfjjfj< WASHER 

5-1-3 108495001 1 'T-7'71/~·;r:..-l~f/< SPRING 

5-1-4 100136001 1 1 H' 3 '1 :..-:r·~ e TENSION NUT 

5-2 101118001 2 -.. Jv't '7 *:; 4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 

5-3 S21318000 1 7'~1\-'7~ LAPPERASSY 

5-4 062400812 2 :I-":J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 

5-5 025040232 2 eo7-if':tJfi<'f:z.'i4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

5-6 S20130009 1 1 H''J-,;i1'7~fi<:J·~~ COTTON STAND ASSY, W/SCREW 

5-6-1 S20131009 1 1r$17-,;t1'7~ COTTON STAND ASSY 

5-6-1-1 S20134001 1 ;., ;< ;?. :..-W476-24X10 SCREW, W4.76-24X10 
5-6-1-2 S20135001 1 1H''T*'l SPOOL PIN 
5-6-2 034422006 2 +2"t7't'741X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X20 
5-8 S25019001 1 7'~1<- C'$11 LAPPER BASE 
5-9 S23651002 2 7':1- eo 7 6X6* Cl ;( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5 

7---------- -s:ro-133cio1- 1 ?-7'"T.::if-.::;;~;-f--- ------- RUFFLERGADCffAssv------------------- --
7-2 S19291001 1 ;f-lj-I-7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 

<1'1 e:·:.-?/ll > <FOR PIPING> 
7 S30136001 1 P.777-'f-''J'7 ;;_ PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY 
7-2 525538001 1 ;f-lj-I-7~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
]:.1-------- -sT9f461io1- --, /:: ~:r i ----------------- ------------------------------------~ --NEEDLE PLATE 
7-3 S19500001 1 ;.,.:I.;f-7 1)1~'7" MAIN FEED DOG ASSY 
7-4 S19243001 1 -lj- c '} ;f '7 1) I( DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

08 5 09 5 
-'j!.j;t ~;;t -'j!.j;t i:i:t 
Semi- Full- Semi- Full-

REF.NO. Submerged Submerged Submerged Submerged 

777 :..-::3')-iz·;~I-/RUFFLER SET 530138201 S311 05201 -

P 777-:/3~-12·;~1-/PIPING RUFFLER SET - - S30139201 531106201 
777 Jf :/?:::./RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY 7 530133001 ~ - -

P. 777-'f-:/?:::./PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY 7 - - 530136001 ~ 

777 ?:::./RUFFLER ASSY 2 530134001 ~ ~ ~ 

-171-"~73~-iz'/-l:?·;~I-/DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET 3 530135101 530135102 530135101 S30135102 
J \-{1:: /lj J ~ '/?::./PIPING PARTS ASSY 5 - - 530303001 ~ 

777 ;;j--1)-I.l,;/f' ~?::.!RUFFLING DEVICE SET 6 530137011 ~ ~ -

185-V 4A-940 

36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . J \ ·;; 7 ?I ·;; 7 ~i* I Back-tacking I ROckwarsheftvorrichtung I Point d'arret 
I Pespunte de reves 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-22 

-4 

~ 

-16 -21 -18 -17 -19 -20 

'~ 
I 
' 

~ 
-2 

-5~ 

-6~ 
l ___________________________ J 

185-V4A-945 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s . 1 ~- ·;; ? 5I ·;; ? ~iii\ 1 Back-tacking I Ri.ickwarsheftvorrichtung I Point d'arret I 
Pespunte de reves 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::n< 1 NAME OF PARTS 

<12-3> 

1 S29893101 1 l~'Y'J'Y-'Y'J'.l<'J'Tt!'Y 1- BACK-TACK MECHANISM SET, BL. 12-3 

<12-4> 

1 S29893102 1 J\':J'J'Y.'Y'J'./<']7--t!'Y 1- BACK-TAVK MECHANISM SET, BL. 12-4 

<12-5> 

1 529893103 1 '''Y'J'FY'J'.l<'J'Tt!'Y 1- BACK-TACK MECHANISM SET, BL. 12-5 
1:;·------- -si1334<io 1· ""1 ---------------------- -------------------------------------'JQ;l.7"1/-l- CLOTH PLATE 

1-2 539651051 1 J\1) 19-lf-lfi1'Y.F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F 

1-3 * 1 1\ 1) 19 NEEDLE PLATE 

1-4 * 1 :j"-lj-I'J~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY 

1-5 S19214001 1 :_,~:j"'J I)J\'J ~ MAIN FEED ASSY 

1-6 519241001 1 -lfi''<'J:t'JI)J( DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

1-7 S21335001 1 !:JI:_,x1:t-lfi'J~ BACK-TACK PRESSER ASSY 

1-7-1 S21320001 1 J:JI:.-x11'$11 BACK-TACK BLADE HOLDER 

1-7-2 509234001 1 1JI:.-x1;<;l. BACK-TACK KNIFE 

1-7-3 S09235001 1 !:JI:,:;t1;<;l.;t-lj-I BACK-TACK KNIFE PRESSER 

1-7-4 012400832 2 7'7 t: 5 4XB SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8 

1-7-5 S21321001 1 !:JI'-':X1:t-lfi1$1 BACK-TACK PRESSER PLATE 

1-7-6 S21322001 1 :t-lfi1'Y.:t:.-<F<'J PRESSER PLATE SHAFT 

1-7-7 116794001 1 :t '-'''* SPRING, COMPRESSION 

1-7-8 521324001 2 :j"-lj-I1'Y.7-'3 <'J-tz•:J:;t-•:J 0 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING NUT 

1-8 025040132 1 t:5-lf:li':t-'-''3<'J4 WASHER, PLAIN 54 
1-9 060401012 1 ''1 ;_. rM4X10 SCREW, BIND M4X1 0 
1-10 S21315001 1 ;1.;z·:; rM4 STUD, M4 
1-11 021400212 1 2:.-~:r·:; 1-4 NUT,2 M4 
1-12 S21314001 1 7 1/ 'I'"' :;fJt- '71 'I'- '7 ~ FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY 
1-13 S21316001 1 '71'1'-;l. 1-':JJ\- WIRE STOPPER 
1-14 012400432 1 7'7 t: 5 4X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 
1-15 S23774001 1 $1/:l'-:/3.5 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5 
1-16 S21327001 1 1 1-~Jt-;< 1''$11 TENSION RELEASE BASE 
1-17 S21328001 1 11-~Jv;<1'Y. TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
1-18 S23784001 1 !:J5- COLLAR 
1-19 025040232 1 t:5-lf:li:t-7-~<'J4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-20 062401212 1 7-«:J4X12 SCREW, PAN M4X12 
1-21 S30443001 1 11-~Jt-;<'!; ""'''* SPRING 
1-22 523349001 1 1/ ,, -7 '3 <'] t ·y 1 $I LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE 
1-23 060400812 2 J\ 1 ;_. I' M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
1-24 011502012 2 I-;< ;t-:/'5X20t:5 SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20 
1-25 021500312 2 3:.-~:r·:; l-5 NUT, 3 M5 

185-V4A-945 

RM 

--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . ft ~~r.ilfift I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

QQ 

1 
, _ _L ____ _ 

I _, 1 

!~: ________ _) 

4 

> 

9 

29--i 
34 

---48-2 

OPTION PARTS 

69 68 

© ii~~"',O)~Jl*1Bt;I:'£:Ji:9""';: t tJ'i'iJ f) :3:9 0 

© The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
© Les details des accessoires inclus son! sujets a des changements. 
© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden varier. 

13 

~ 
24 

19 

@D~ 

llliliillll 

0 

I 
I 

18 

40 

185-V4A-910 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. 11~8'.,~iifi I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoiresl Accesorios 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY t/;(-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 1 ~~/J\1)7~ NEEDLE ASSY, DCX27 
1-1 * 4 ~ :::,..;:...-J\1) NEEDLE, DCX27 
4 * 1 '-'51-"7- LOWER KNIFE 
5 101572101 1 ;j<~7'7:--S.5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
7 S01943001 1 67J?,Y.<J:i'-V"7'7'-'1.6 SCREW DRIVER, 1.6 
8 142002001 1 671? ,f."'] 7-"7"2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
9 149570001 1 67J? "''7 7- J\f" 5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
10 S23356001 1 ;< ii'f-I.--/7-8X10 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X10 
11 S46907001 1 ;( tf'f.I.--/7-5X6 DOUBLE WRENCH, 5X6 
13 117466000 1 t>t·Y r PINCETTE 
18 S06701000 1 ;t:l) ;f-(7-?" POLY OILER ASSY 
19 145277205 1 ;f-(JI.-51/? OIL TANK 
24 142262001 1 ?"':T')F?;: CHAIN, F ASSY 
25 122991001 1 7'/?t/>J'IJ7?J:l ACCESSORY BAG 
27 S20718000 1 r'77'7-7 HEAD PLATE 
29 S35997001 4 1.1 ? ;?. "'Jt.- r axas BOLT, M8X85 
31 213650001 4 '7 2.3X8.5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST 
32 028080242 4 ,q,·lj'jj";j<2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2·8 
33 021080106 4r'Yr1'-'.:1.8 NUT, 1 M8 
34 S20719000 4 ?';Jy3/ CUSHION 
39 S06704001 1 '-'')::J/;f-(J[, -~~--------------

40 S20769000 1 ::> :3 - j' FUNNEL 
41 144225002 1 r '7-:inJ\- HEAD COVER 
48-1 147919051 1 ,f."'] :--:-:f.£,. RUBBER CUSHION 
48-2 147919052 3 ;j;"<jy/:f.£,. RUBBER CUSHION 
56 183797009 1 $1"7-51-:--.::J.- r?;: DUSTER CHUTE ASSY 
57 031411304 3 7JL-'E?:i'-~4.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13 
58 S23353001 1 $17-51-:--.::J.- r"':T"':TIS DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, S 
59 062400612 2 -j-A(::JM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6 
60 025040332 2 t7"~f:li":i'-$114 WASHER, PLAIN L4 
65 S38645001 1 A(Jt.- r:IJ/1-?;: BELT COVER ASSY 
66 062061412 3 f"A(::J6X14 SCREW, PAN M6X14 
67 S20412000 1 ::f.l>.t/3.7 RUBBER CAP, 3.7 
68 S08956100 1 ;f-(JL-7-(Ji.-51- -----------------
69 147893009 1 ;f"lj"IJ'Q"7;:-(51 -----------------
70 021400106 27'Yr1V.::J.4 ----------------
71 062401406 2 -j-A(::J4X14 ---------------
72 116016001 2-"51JL-r-" ----------------
91 S20118151 1 717:X1>'7- TRIMMING KNIFE 
92 060300512 1 I< 1 / I' M3XS SCREW, BIND M3X5 

<OPTION PARTS> 
39 506704001 1 ................. SILICONE OIL 
68 S08956100 1 ----------------- OIL FILTER 
69 147893009 1 ----------------- TREADLE PEDAL 
70 021400106 2 ----------------- NUT, 1M4 
71 062401406 2 ----------------- SCREW, PAN M4X14 
72 116016001 2 ---------------- PEDAL STOPPER 

185-v 4A-91 0 

40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. f1~.fc~f* I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

41 

42-6 

42-18-2 ----'1 
42 -13 ----.tJ 

< ;;f/;..- 3 /1~-'Y/OPTION PARTS> 

~-64-2 

1}---64-2 

B c64-6 
64 .e:v-64-8 

®' 64-3 e!'J--- 64-8 

"'$-- 42-16-2 
f----42-7 

-----64-11 

r-64-12 

!l---64-2 
~64:~ i- ~-1 
~ --~;s64-6 64-8~ ~ ....-----r- 0 ·~ ~64-6 

64-6---- ,.-_r-- o, .;{~64-8 1 0 •• .-1 ~ .---

~4:~-- --~~,..,~-- L----"-~64-8 
64-8 !!J .. .~ ~~ ®

1 
64-9 

64-9 . ~:: ~<il"')., 
64-7 ~ ·- '• ., ---::-:,:::;-r ~-. ._) 

1? 64-8~ -~ ~®:r----64-9 
64-4~ ~g~ "'@ f-q.~---~ ; ~~:~ 
64-1~4-6~ ®----64-9 d> 64-9 
64 6 ,. 1- ~ 64-7 
64:7- 64-5 ®----64-8 

64-8------® ~ 
c, ~64-9 
c 
,___..-· 

0 ftl1i~'I.O)~if!lllCi~:l!!'99;: C:.tl<v fJ ::!" '9 o 

0 The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
0 Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
0 Les details des accessoires inclus sent sujets a des changements. 
0 Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar. 

185-V4A-91 0 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z . f;f~.f"'~i~ I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q"TY t:.-;<1" NAME OF PARTS Rill 

42 S29853109 1 1" t- $1 7"511'? ~ 3DTHF COTTON STANDASSY, 3DTHF 

42-1 150180001 3 'I 'T-tf7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
42-2 150182000 3 A7-Jv<"Y t- SPOOL MAT 

42-3 126863001 3 A7-Jv?·;.r;.-3:.- SPOOL CUSHION 

42-4 S02775001 1 1\1'7':?-Viz';t 1-A PIPE SCREW SET, A 

42-4-1 150206002 1 t:7-tfi:i:?-16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
42-4-2 S38648001 1 6i:J?:I"';t t-US/8 NUT, U5/8-28 

42-5 S04109001 1 1'J-.7'/:1"1'-1J"-1J"I;f-'/ THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR 

42-6 142997001 1 1" J-.7'/:1"1'3 THREAD GUIDE, 3 

42-7 S40640001 1 :::J 7 41\ 1' 7"< -l'';t 7'';t "< COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP 

42-7-1 150174000 1 :::J74"f-I''Y7 COLUMN CAP 

42-8 156112003 1 :::J741\1"7D COLUMN PIPE, D 

42-9 150173003 1 :::J74V31"/t- COLUMN JOINT 
42-10 S21798001 3 A7-Jv;?-V-t<·;.r t- SPOOL SCREW SET 
42-10-1 150179002 3 A 7 -JvV'?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
42-10-2 028050246 3 J\;?--tfii:?-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
42-10-3 021500106 3 1 ;,~:t-·;.r t- 5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-11 150185009 1 1" t-7'/:t-1';t-Jt-51- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
42-12 138843001 1 "'t'tiff-'/'Y~T JOINT 
42-13 150188009 1 A7-JI-;t-Jt-51--1J"-1J"IA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
42-14 S02779009 1 A 7-Jt-;t-Jt-51-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
42-15 S02788009 1 Ai.-'Y f''l\/!i-? ~3 THREAD HANGERASSY, 3 
42-16 S40641001 1 A 7 -!vV? ;?-:;;,·;.rI-A SPOOL SCREW SET, A 
42-16-1 021500106 4 1 '-'~:1-'Y t- 5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-16-2 S37038001 1 :t-«:::Jt7-tf5X14 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X14 
42-16-3 S37037001 1 :1-«:::J t 7 '\1''5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32 
42-16-4 062501406 2 :t-«:::J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
42-17 S40643001 1 ;t-Jt-51-'Y~7":?-V-Iz'Y t- HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 
42-17-1 014060632 2 7':1"J-.;i6X6?;f-'~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
42-17-2 021500106 1 1;.-~:t-·;.r J-.5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-17-3 S37037001 1 :t-«:::Jt7"if5X32 SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M5X32 
42-18 S40644001 1 ;J>Jv51-·;t~j';?.:;;,·;.r t- HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET 
42-18-1 021500106 1 1 ;,~:t-·;.r t- 5 NUT, 1 M5 
42-18-2 031452206 1 < JH'? 45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
42-18-3 062501006 1 :1-«:::J 5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10 

64 183798001 1 7Jt--<t::f<-V'-i:<'Y t- FULL SUBMERGED SET 
64-1 S20721001 1 t-'1-:i'IT"'t'ti HEAD PLATE SUPPORT 
64-2 153318201 4 i:J?:?-<Jt-7'$1<ff-Jt- t- BOLT 
64-3 S35997001 1 i:J-7:?-ff-Jv t-axas BOLT, M8X85 
64-4 S36007001 1 i:J '7 ;?- ;f- Jv t- 8X55 BOLT, M8X55 
64-5 017085502 1 ;f-Jv t- M8X55 BOLT, M8X55 
64-6 025080236 11 t7'\l''i:J';?-7-~'/8 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
64-7 028080242 7 J\;jc"ifii;lc2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
64-8 021080106 15 :I"':J 1-1'-'~8 NUT, 1 M8 
64-9 213650001 8 '7 2 .3X8.5X38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST 
64-10 520722001 1 51A$1-;,~- 1-'t-lJ"IL DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, L 
64-11 060400812 2 J\1 / i"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 
64-12 060400812 3 J\1" / i"M4X8 SCREW, BIND M4X8 

185-V4A-910 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga 1 . lf- ::;·gB~-~~ I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 

-m:ti!lhlF!l f!il>IF!l 
Filii Thin Medium 1~!~'1'-.::. •y f.F!l Blind Hemming 

Application 7-I-/7/ !''it!> f) 'J-I-/5/ t''f.c l_., ( 'JIIijJ •J .Ell ) Bulky Knit 3** 2>t;l; 
With Chain Land Without Chain Land I For small type ) 3 Threads 2 Threads 

-t}--f'i7:A 01·3 s 01·3 (B) s 01·3(C) s 
Sub-Class -4 s ·4 (B) s ·4 (c) s 02·5 H 03-3 s 04-3 s 

·5 s ·6 H -4 s -4 s S=8tandard ·6 H ·5 (B) s ·5 (c) s 
-7 H -5 s -5 s H=High-Lift -7 H -6 (B) H -6 (c) H 

Ht 
Needle 151474-011 151474-014 151474-009 

2 819255-001 ( 3) 820879·001 ( 3) 829947-001 ( 3) 830046·101 1 5 l 819266-001 1 3, 4, 5 ) 
~ljii*Jl 1819257-001) ( 819257-001 ) ( 819257-001 ) (819261·001) ( 819268-001) 
Presser Foot 819260-001 ( 4, 5) 819262·001 ( 4, 5 ) 829948·001 ( 4, 5 ) S30047-101 ( 6, 7) 

Assy 
( 819261·001) ( 819261·001 ) ( 819261·001) ( 819265-001 ) 

825535-001 ( 6, 7 ) 819264-001 ( 6 ) 829949-001 ( 6 ) 
( 819265·001) ( 819265-001 ) ( 819265-001) 

':);I. 

(Stitch Tongue) g m :t# @ ~ 
3 833023-001 ( 3 ) 833024·001 ( 3 ) '819147-001 ( 5) 825187-001 ( 3) 
it'~& 819145-001 ( 4 ) 819154-001 ( 4) 819148-001 ( 6 ) 819149-001 ( 4) 

Needle Plate 
819146-001 ( 5 ) 819155-001 ( 5) 825186-001 ( 7) 819150-001 ( 5) 
825185-001 ( 6) 819161·001 ( 6) 
830081-001 ( 7 ) 

-~ ~ © © 

~~ ~ , 
cb ~ illrl © ~ 

4 819199-001 819212·001 819202·001 819205-001 
:EiiS f) lili*J! ( 819200-001 ) ( 819213-001) ( 819955-001 ) ( 819206-001 ) 

Main Feed Dog 
( 819201-001 ) ( 819204-001 ) ( 819204-001 ) ( 819204-001 ) 

A B B B 
Assy 

( :'Em•Jll!i ) 

~ ~ ~ ~ Main Feed Dog 

( iiliJI!Jm•Jll!i ) 
Chain Feed Dog 

5 833025-001 ( 3) 833027-001 ( 3 ) 819237-101 S19238·001 

iUJJiiS • J Iilli 819236·001 819240-001 ( 4, 5, 6) 
(4,5,6,7) 

Differential 

Gl 0 

~ ~ 
Feed Dog 

~ ~ 
6 

~ ~ ~ 
J:;I.;A J:;<;:>; i'J;<;:>; J:;<;:>; 

Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Upper knife 

J'fi;<;A 144074-350 820897-101 144074·350 

Angle Knife 

7 T ;<:A 
(3) (5) 

Lower Knife 

\tT 820899·001 ( T =1.0 ) S20899-001 ( T =1.0 ) 
820582-001 ( T =1.5 ) 

( 4, 5, 6, 7) ( 6, 7) 
820582·001 ( T =1.5 ) 820582-001 ( T =1.5 ) 

8 J:J~-1~ 
820422-001 ( 3, 4, 5 ) 

J A 820428·001 820422·001 820421-001 
820426-001 ( 6, 7 ) c A L 

H 

43 185-V4A 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga2 . If-:::;·$~-~~ I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Lisle des Pieces decartment 
I Lista d • ePiezas de calibradores 

-!;1"-:l/'l)ll /~"(l::'/7 

J"IM: Serging tJ-'J :..-7m 777-ffl 777-ffl 
Application 2:;$:;¥; 3:;$:;¥; Curling Ruffling Ruffling 

2 Threads 3 Threads WI Piping 

-tt"i'l77. 
Sub-Class 05-4 s 06-4 s 

07-2 s 07-3 s 08-5 s 09-5 s 
8=8tandard 

-5 s -5 s 
H=High-Lift 

1it 
Needle 151474-014 151474-011 

2 819269-001 819271-001 825536-001 819291-001 825538-001 

~ljli*.Jl ( 819261·001 ) ( 519272-001 ) ( 825537-001 ) 

Presser Foot b ~ ~ Assy ~ ~ ~ ~ IJ ".1 ;1. -r.= ~ ~ 
lc:l'i) 

(Stitch Tongue) ij 1---i ~ l§l ~h 
<--L--:J 1(1! __.) ~ "J ~u 0 0 0 I=== I=== 

3 819151-001 ( 4) 819153-001 825188-001 819146-001 

m~ 819152-001 ( 5 ) 

Needle Plate 

l( I~ 
,--' 

ll( ~oc c( ~~ ~ ~ 
_:::, ~ 

il n ~ """' ~I ~ ~I f' c?l I 
4 819207-001 819210-001 825564-001 819500-001 
jo)ll; I) Jli!i*.Jl ( 819208-001 ) ( 819206-001) ( 819208-001 ) ( 819218-001) 

Main Feed Dog ( 819209-001 ) ( 819211-001) (819201-001) ( 819201-001) 

Assy 
c D A 

t 3;)!!; I) J!i 

~ ~ ~ (Main Feed Dog) 

( liiWJ)ll; I) J!i ) 
Chain Feed Dog 

5 819239-001 8255~·001 819239-001 819243-001 

~ifJ)j!;IJJli!i lJ lJ ~ Differential 
Feed Dog 

; 3 m 
6 
_t;(;;<. 144074-350 

~ Upper Knife 

7 '"f;(;;<. 

Lower Knife 

\tT 820582-001 ( T=1.5 ) 

s ..tJv-1~ 
Over Looper 820423-001 820424-001 820422-001 

~ M B A 

1 Rfi-V4A 44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga3. If- :S/flB.,'1-~~ I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Lisle des Pieces decartment 
I Usta d'ePiezas de calibradores 

;\J~"T--=.·y Hll 
.Ell~ 7-:1.Eil ( 7-:1.Eil) 1\·y ?5l·y ?.Ell '.1 7 H' I ;..- .Ell 

Application Taping Bulky knit Back-Tacking Soft Chain 
(Taping) 

i)"'i?7:Z. 
12·3 s 17·3 s Sub-Class 10-4 s 11·5 H 

-5 s ·6 H ·4 s -4 s 
S=Standard ·5 s -5 s H=High·Lift 

tit 
Needle 151474-011 151474-014 151474-011 

2 819273·001 825540-001 ( 3 ) 820879-001 ( 3, 4 ) 
jljli*ll ( s 19275-001 ) ( 825541-001 ) ( 819257-001) 

Presser Foot 519276-001 ( 4, 5) 819262-001 ( 5) 
( 819278-001 ) ( 819261-001) 

Assy 

~ ,C_ 
·:; ;1. Cl§ll 

l (Stitch Tongue) ij 
~ 0 

3 819154-001 ( 4) 519147-001 ( 5) 525189-001 ( 3 ) 533024-001 ( 3 ) 
it~ 819155-001 ( 5) 519148-001 ( 6) 819156-001 ( 4) 819154-001 ( 4) 

Needle Plate 
819157-001 (5) 519155-001 ( 5) 

~ ~ ~ ' ~ 
~ 

~ [), ~ ~ II 

~ fl ~ ~ C? n ~ fj 
4 819212·001 819202-001 819214·001 819212-001 
:'Eli! 'J it~JI ( 819213-001 ) ( 819955·001 ) ( 819215-001) ( 819213-001) 

Main Feed Dog 
( 819204·001 ) (819204-001) ( 819216-001) ( s 19204-001 ) 

B B E B 
Assy 

~ ~ fliP ~ 
:;Ell!:') filii 

{Main Feed Dog) 
lilill;IJJ!!: 'J filii 

{Chain Feed Dog) 

5 819240·001 819237-101 819241-001 833027-001 ( 3) 

J'i'iJJli! 'J ii 

~ ~ 
819240-001 ( 4, 5) 

Differential ~ ~ Feed Dog 

~ m. ~ 
6 

~ ~ 
J:;< :;z, J:;l.:;( Jll;l.:;( r J:;<:;( 

Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Upper knife 

)il;;<:;z, 144074-350 120897-101 144074-350 

Angle Knife 

7 1'>' :;z, 
(5) ( 3) 

Lower Knife 
820899-001 ( T=1.0) 820899-001 ( T =1 .0) 

\tT 820582-001 ( T =1 .5 ) (6) 820582-001 (T=1.5) ( 4, 5) 
820582-001 ( T =1.5 ) 820582·001 ( T =1 .5) 

8 J:J~-1~ 

J 820422-001 820428-001 820422-001 
A c A 

4!'i 185-V4A 

- ~ 

I'···~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. W-iS-7-"''Jl.- I Warning labels I Warnschilder I Etiquettes d'avertissement 
I Etiquetas de advertencia 

¥* 7 "'Jv I Warning labels ~:g I Name of parts 8ize(mm) Code 

All. 
IIJ($-ll't'<tVfcO<:;. ' 

'~ 
12i:~JIIIi.t:?l1l 

f*1'Fii~7 «Jv · :fo 40X64 838350-001 li111f'i'MH'"~.::.t:, 
•ilt:~.,CIJ'!L ;!< . 
i!iL-.. :Jt:t::-'l"ltl7.l:!l:l!l. 
lt~>o:'lllllff'tQ<:.O:. 

A CAUTION 

~ 
MoWlgparts Label, operation 

40X64 838349-001 may cause injuJ\1 

Opouatowtt.saletyd!Mces Eng. ~tUIS"Mlchbefol'l ng, ohar9n!l bob!> 
ede,ciOli'Ongelc. 

@ 7'-::Z..--:r-? 
Mark, grounding f12 837060-001 

185-V4A-052 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*51/INDEX/VERZEICHNIS 
/INDEX /INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Page 
500075000 A -66 4 
501295001 D -50-1-5 12 
501943001 z -7 40 
502573000 E -38 14 
502606000 A -3 2 
502775001 z -42-4 42 
502779009 z - 42-14 42 
502788009 z -42-15 42 
502874001 p - 1-3 30 
504109001 z -42-5 42 
506701000 z - 18 40 
506704001 z -39 40 

z -39 40 
507477009 A -84 4 
508956100 L -8 24 

z -68 40 
z -68 40 

508957001 L -7 24 
509234001 5 - 1-7-2 38 
509235001 5 - 1-7-3 38 
512987002 L - 10 24 
519145001 Ga1 -3 43 
519146001 R - 7-1 36 

Ga1 -3 43 
Ga2 -3 44 

519147001 Ga1 -3 43 
Ga3 -3 45 

519148001 Ga1 -3 43 
Ga3 -3 45 

519149001 Ga1 -3 43 
519150001 Ga1 -3 43 
519151001 Ga2 -3 44 
519152001 Ga2 -3 44 
519153001 Ga2 -3 44 
519154001 Ga1 -3 43 

Ga3 -3 45 
519155001 Ga1 -3 43 

Ga3 -3 45 
519156001 Ga3 -3 45 
519157001 Ga3 -3 45 
519161001 Ga1 -3 43 
519199001 Ga1 -4 43 
519200001 Ga1 -4 43 
519201001 Ga1 -4 43 

Ga2 -4 44 
519202001 Ga1 -4 43 

Ga3 -4 45 
519204001 Ga1 -4 43 

Ga3 -4 45 
519205001 Ga1 -4 43 
519206001 Ga1 -4 43 

Ga2 -4 44 
519207001 Ga2 -4 44 
519208001 Ga2 -4 44 
519209001 Ga2 -4 44 
519210001 Ga2 -4 44 
519211001 Ga2 -4 44 
519212001 Ga1 -4 43 

Ga3 -4 45 
519213001 Ga1 -4 43 

Ga3 -4 45 
519214001 5 - 1-5 38 

Ga3 -4 45 

47 

CODE REF. NO. 

519215001 Ga3 -4 
519216001 Ga3 -4 
519218001 Ga2 ·4 
519236001 Ga1 -5 
519237101 Ga1 -5 

Ga3 - 5 
519238001 Ga1 -5 
519239001 Ga2 -5 
519240001 Ga1 -5 

Ga3 -5 
519241001 5 - 1-6 

Ga3 -5 
519243001 R -7-4 

Ga2 -5 
519255001 Ga1 -2 
519257001 Ga1 -2 

Ga3 -2 
519258001 D -50-1-4 
519259001 D -50-1-6 

D - 50-5-4 
D - 50-8-4 
D -50-10-3 
D - 50-20-4 

519260001 Ga1 -2 
519261001 Ga1 -2 

Ga2 -2 
Ga3 -2 

519262001 Ga1 - 2 
Ga3 - 2 

519264001 Ga1 - 2 
519265001 Ga1 - 2 
519266001 Ga1 - 2 
519268001 Ga1 - 2 
519269001 Ga2 - 2 
519271001 Ga2 - 2 
519272001 Ga2 - 2 
519273001 Ga3 -2 
519275001 Ga3 -2 
519276001 Ga3 -2 
519278001 Ga3 -2 
519279001 D -50-14-4 
519291001 R -7-2 

Ga2 -2 
519296001 D - 50-8-6 
519496001 D -50-1-2 

D - 50-5-2 
D - 50-8-2 
D -50-10-1 
D -50-12-1 
D -50-14-2 
D - 50-20-2 

519500001 R - 7-3 
Ga2 -4 

519955001 Ga1 -4 
Ga3 -4 

520118151 z -91 
520130009 R -5-6 
520131009 R - 5-6-1 
520134001 R -5-6-1-1 
520135001 R -5-6-1-2 
520180001 L -29 
520199001 L - 14 

L - 16 

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
45 520199001 L -18 24 
45 520200001 L -30 24 
44 520305001 A -2 2 
43 520306000 A -5 2 
43 520309101 A - 11 2 
45 520310001 A -13 2 
43 520311000 A - 14 2 
44 520313000 A -20 2 
43 520314000 A - 21 2 
45 520319001 A - 27-3 2 
38 520320101 A - 27-5 2 
45 520321001 A - 27-6 2 
36 520323101 A - 29 2 
44 520324101 A - 33 2 
43 520325001 A - 35 2 
43 520327101 A -27-8 2 
45 520328001 A -37 2 
12 520330100 A -39 2 
12 520331001 A -40 2 
12 520334000 A -43 2 
12 520338200 A -61 4 
12 520339000 A -62 4 
12 520340001 A -69 4 
43 520342001 A -70 4 
43 520344009 A -74 4 
44 520345009 A -10 2 
45 A -75 4 
43 520346000 A -80 4 
45 520353000 B -21 6 
43 520355002 H - 9-2-2 20 
43 520356001 B - 11 6 
43 520357000 B -30 6 
43 520361001 B - 17 6 
44 520362151 B - 18 6 
44 520366000 B -23 6 
44 520386101 c -7 8 
45 520391001 c -7-4 8 
45 520392000 c - 7-5 8 
45 L -34 24 
45 520393101 c -8 8 
12 520396001 c - 12 8 
36 520412000 A -48 2 
44 A -55 4 
12 z -67 40 
12 520413051 c -18 8 
12 520414001 c -20 8 
12 520415101 c - 22 8 
12 520416101 c - 23 8 
12 520421001 Ga1 -8 43 
12 520422001 Ga1 -8 43 
12 Ga2 -8 44 
36 Ga3 -8 45 
44 520423001 Ga2 -8 44 
43 520424001 Ga2 -8 44 
45 520426001 Ga1 -8 43 
40 520428001 Ga1 -8 43 
36 Ga3 -8 45 
36 520453001 p - 1 30 
36 520454000 p - 1-1 30 
36 520455000 p - 1-2 30 
24 520456000 p - 1-5 30 
24 520459000 p - 1-6 30 
24 520460000 p - 1-7 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

520460000 p -5-2 30 520677000 M - 10 26 521314001 R - 6-7 32 
520461101 p -5 30 520678001 M - 14 26 5 - 1-12 38 
520464000 p -5-1 30 520679001 M -15 26 521315001 R - 6-9 32 
520467001 p -5-5 30 520681000 M -17 26 5 - 1-10 38 
520472001 D - 1 10 R - 2-1-7 32 521316001 R - 6-11 32 
520476001 D -4 10 520682102 M - 18-3 26 5 - 1-13 38 
520485001 D - 19 10 520682103 M - 18-1 26 521318000 R -5-3 36 
520494001 D -40 10 520682104 M - 18-2 26 521320001 5 -1-7-1 38 
520495001 D -42 10 520682105 R - 2-1-8 32 521321001 5 - 1-7-5 38 
520496101 E - 1 14 520683001 M -19 26 521322001 5 - 1-7-6 38 
520500001 E - 1-2 14 520684101 M -23 26 521324001 5 - 1-7-8 38 
520500002 E - 1-2 14 520685001 M -25 26 521327001 5 - 1-16 38 
520500003 E - 1-2 14 520686001 M -26 26 521328001 5 - 1-17 38 
520507001 E - 3-1 14 520687001 M -37 26 521334001 5 - 1-1 38 
520523000 E -43 14 520689001 M -48 26 521335001 5 - 1-7 38 
520524000 E -44 14 520690001 M -49 26 521336101 Q - 1 30 
520525001 E -45 14 520691001 M -50 26 521337001 N - 1-10 28 
520526000 E -47 14 520692001 M -51 26 521338001 N - 1-11 28 
520527001 E -83 16 520718000 z -27 40 521340001 N - 1-15 28 
520530001 E -30 14 520719000 z -34 40 521341001 N - 1-16 28 
520543101 E -51 14 520721001 z - 64-1 42 Q - 1-6 30 
520544000 E -52 14 520722001 z -64-10 42 521343001 N - 1 28 
520547001 E -55 16 520740101 E -46 14 521344001 N - 1-1 28 
520548001 E -59 16 520769000 z -40 40 521345001 N - 1-1-1 28 
520554001 E -58 16 520878000 A -19 2 521347001 N - 1-4 28 
520560001 E -66 16 A -82 4 521348001 N - 1-5 28 
520561001 E -67 16 520879001 Ga1 -2 43 521373101 R -3-1-1 34 
520571101 G - 2 18 Ga3 -2 45 521375001 R -3-1-1-2 34 
520574001 G -8 18 520896101 G - 15-2 18 R -3-2-1-2 34 
520575001 G - 9-1 18 520897101 G - 15-2 18 521376001 R -3-1-1-9 34 
520576001 G -9-2 18 Ga1 -6 43 R -3-2-1-9 34 
520577001 G - 12 18 520898101 G - 15-2 18 521377001 R -3-1-1-11 34 
520578101 G -13 18 520899001 Ga1 -7 43 R -3-2-1-11 34 
520579101 G - 15-2 18 Ga3 -7 45 521378001 R -3-1-1-12 34 
520580101 G - 17 18 521091000 E -81 16 R -3-2-1-12 34 
520582001 Ga1 -7 43 521092000 E -81-1 16 521379001 R - 3-1-2 34 

Ga2 -7 44 521125001 M -44 26 521380101 R - 3-2-1 34 
Ga3 -7 45 521126001 M -40 26 521381001 R - 3-2-2 34 

520585001 G -27 18 521127001 M -38 26 521590000 R -2-4 32 
520598000 H -2 20 521130051 M -42-1 26 521798001 z - 42-10 42 

J -3 22 521132001 M -42-3 26 523337009 A -7 2 
520601001 H -5 20 521133001 M -28 26 523341009 D -31 10 
520621001 J -4 22 521134001 M -29 26 523342001 c - 1-2 8 
520625151 J - 11 22 521135001 M -31 26 c -7-1 8 
520626001 J - 14 22 521136101 M -35 26 G - 1-3 18 
520655101 L - 1 24 521137001 M -33 26 H -9-1-1 20 
520656101 L -4 24 521294001 R - 2-1-1 32 523346101 H - 1-2 20 
520657001 L - 4-1 24 521295001 R -2-1-2 32 J - 1-2 22 
520658001 L - 4-3 24 521297001 R -2-1-12 32 523349001 R - 6-13 32 
520660000 L -4-4 24 521298001 R -2-1-15 32 5 - 1-22 38 
520661000 L -4-5 24 521299001 R -2-1-17 32 523350001 A -63 4 
520662100 L -4-6 24 521300001 R -2-1-19 32 523351001 A -65 4 
520663000 L -4-7 24 521301001 R -2-1-23 32 523353001 z -58 40 
520666001 L - 17 24 521302001 R -2-1-24 32 523356001 z -10 40 
520668100 L -22 24 521303001 R -2-1-26 32 523357001 A -79 4 
520669000 L -24 24 521304001 R -2-1-28 32 523360001 E - 37 14 
520671000 L -28 24 521305001 R - 2-1-3 32 E -42 14 
520672001 M - 1 26 521306001 R -2-1-13 32 523364000 D -44 10 
520673001 M - 11 26 521307001 R -2-1-14 32 523366001 L -3 24 
520674001 M -5 26 521310001 R - 6-1 32 523367001 A - 16 2 
520675001 M -8 26 521311001 R -6-2 32 523418002 c - 21 8 
520676051 M -9 26 521312001 R -6-3 32 M -27 26 

R - 2-1-5 32 521313001 R -6-6 32 p -2 30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 
523418002 R - 2-5 32 
523452002 M -22 26 

529893103 5 - 1 38 
529933000 p -5-3 30 

I 539645021 IC -3 8 
539646021 c -4 8 

523453001 E -84 16 529934000 p -5-4 30 539647000 c -5 8 
523458101 E -7 14 529947001 Gal -2 43 539648021 c -9 8 
523460001 L - 4-11 24 529948001 Gal -2 43 539649021 c - 14 8 
523611101 H - 15 20 529949001 Gal - 2 43 539650051 c - 16-1 8 
523612001 E -73 16 530046101 Gal -2 43 539651051 5 - 1-2 38 
523614101 J - 12 22 530047101 Gal -2 43 539653051 c -24 8 
523615001 E -5 14 530081001 Gal -3 43 539659021 D -6 10 
523616101 A -25-2 2 530133001 R -7 36 539660001 D -7 10 

E -82 16 530134001 R -2 32 539661001 D -8 10 
523619001 G -6 18 530135101 R - 3-1 34 539662001 D -9 10 

H -6 20 530135102 R - 3-2 34 539663021 D - 11 10 
523621101 E -72 16 530136001 R -7 36 539664001 D - 12 10 

E -76 16 530137011 R -6 32 539665001 D -15 10 
E -78 16 530138201 R 36 539666001 D -20 10 
G - 16-1 18 530139201 R 36 539669101 D -23 10 

523626001 H -7 20 530303001 R - 5 36 539670000 D -24 10 
J -6 22 530443001 5 - 1-21 38 539671101 D -26 10 

523628051 E -71 16 530517101 A -73 4 539672001 D -29 10 
523651002 R -2-1-18 32 530562000 D -28 10 539674001 E -9 14 

R -5-9 36 E - 18 14 539675001 E - 10 14 
523773001 N - 1-12 28 531105201 R 36 539676121 E - 15 14 

Q - 1-2 30 531106201 R 36 539677021 E - 16 14 
523774001 R -6-8 32 533023001 Gal - 3 43 G - 5 18 

5 - 1-15 38 533024001 Gal -3 43 H -4 20 
523775001 R - 2-1-6 32 Ga3 -3 45 J -9 22 
523777101 R - 2-1-4 32 533025001 Gal - 5 43 539678021 E - 17 14 
523779001 R -2-6 32 533027001 Gal -5 43 539679001 E -20 14 
523784001 5 - 1-18 38 Ga3 -5 45 539683000 E -26 14 
523788001 N - 1-1-2 28 535997001 z -29 40 539684021 E -27 14 
523789001 N - 1-6 28 z -64-3 42 539685001 E -28 14 
523896101 Q - 1-1 30 536007001 z -64-4 42 539690021 E -36 14 
523897001 Q - 1-4 30 536864001 E -3-2 16 E -41 14 
525005001 R - 2-1-9 32 537037001 z -42-16-3 42 539691001 E -39 14 
525006001 R - 2-1 32 z -42-17-3 42 539692021 E -so 14 
525019001 R -5-8 36 537038001 z -42-16-2 42 539694021 E -64 16 
525179001 A -92 4 537060001 Wa 46 539695001 E -65 16 
525180001 A -92 4 537070121 D -34 10 539704021 G -4 18 
525185001 Gal -3 43 538312050 E -24 14 539707001 G - 19 18 
525186001 Gal -3 43 538320100 H - 9-2-1 20 539708001 G -25 18 
525187001 Gal -3 43 538330050 M -46 26 539709021 G -28 18 
525188001 Ga2 -3 44 538349001 Wa 46 539728021 H -3 20 
525189001 Ga3 -3 45 538350001 Wa 46 J -8 22 
525526000 L -35 24 538645001 z -65 40 539769051 E -40 14 
525530001 B - 1-1 6 538648001 z - 42-4-2 42 539770001 D - 17 10 
525535001 Gal -2 43 539564021 A - 23 2 539773001 E -35 14 
525536001 Ga2 -2 44 539565101 B -24 6 540640001 z -42-7 42 
525537001 Ga2 -2 44 539571021 c -10 8 540641001 z - 42-16 42 
525538001 R -7-2 36 539577000 D - 2-1 10 540643001 z -42-17 42 

Ga2 -2 44 539589021 E -8 14 540644001 z - 42-18 42 
525540001 Ga3 -2 45 539593021 E -54 16 542042021 E -33 14 
525541001 Ga3 -2 45 539596021 E - 54-1 16 543453001 A -97 4 
525564001 Ga2 -4 44 539607001 A -8 2 543521000 L -36-2 24 
525574001 Ga2 -5 44 539611001 A -27 2 543522000 L -36-1 24 
525818001 E - 61 16 539612001 A - 27-1 2 543523000 L -36 24 
525879001 L -32 24 539613001 A - 27-2 2 543916001 E -48 14 
527868001 B - 16 6 539625151 A -49 2 544535001 A - 25-3 2 
529094001 E -69 16 539626021 A -58 4 544536000 A -24 2 
529700000 H -9-3 20 539629021 B -3 6 544821001 A -94 4 
529853109 z -42 42 539630000 B -10 6 546849001 D - 21 10 
529893101 5 - 1 38 539631000 B -20 6 546887001 D -2 10 
529893102 5 - 1 38 539644021 c -2 8 546889001 D - 5 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF. NO. Page 

~4bts~1uu1 I~ - ~~ 14 
$46895001 -68 16 

1 o1ns1o1z R - .;-L-1-4 T4 
R -3-2-1-10 34 

031452206 z -42-18-2 42 
034422006 R - 5-6-2 36 

$46896001 H -9 20 R - 3-2-1-13 34 047250842 E - 1-1 14 
$46899001 c - 7-2 8 018061432 E -53 14 047301042 E - 3-2-1 16 

D -22 10 H - 10 20 047301642 D -2-2 10 
H - 9-1-2 20 L -6 24 047401642 D - 21-1 10 

546900001 B -13 6 018061632 E - 8-1 14 047502542 D -16 10 
546901001 H -9 20 E -34 14 E -57 16 
$46903001 H - 13 20 E -40-1 14 047602042 A -54 4 
546904001 J -5 22 E -60 16 048030342 N - 1-7 28 
546905001 L - 12 24 018062532 B -28 6 048040342 E - 14 14 
546907001 z - 11 40 c - 15 8 E -70 16 
546921001 B - 1 6 D -13 10 048090342 D -27 10 
546922001 B - 1 6 018401032 R -2-3 32 E - 19 14 
546928001 c - 1 8 018401622 c -1-1-1 8 048400242 B -14 6 
546931001 c - 1 8 G - 1-1 18 060300412 D -35 10 
546932001 c - 1 8 H - 1-1 20 M -30 26 
546933001 G - 1 18 J - 1-1 22 N - 1-1-3 28 
546937001 H - 1 20 018401632 R - 2-2 32 N - 1-9 28 
546940001 H - 1 20 021060302 R -2-1-20 32 060300512 z -92 40 
546941001 J - 1 22 R - 2-7 32 060300612 D -43 10 
$46942001 J - 1 22 021080106 z -33 40 M -52 26 
004350812 E - 31 14 z -64-8 42 060350812 A -67 4 
011502012 R - 6-15 32 021400106 z -70 40 E -62 16 

5 - 1-24 38 z -70 40 J - 16 22 
012060632 B -25 6 021400202 R - 3-1-3 34 N - 1-2 28 

D -25 10 R - 3-2-3 34 060351012 J - 15 22 
E -2 14 021400212 A -53 4 060400512 A -60 4 
E -4 14 D - 18 10 L - 17-1 24 
E - 73-1 16 N - 1-14 28 060400612 A - 12 2 
G - 6-1 18 Q - 1-5 30 A -27-7 2 
H - 6-1 20 R -2-1-22 32 A -27-9 2 
R - 6-4 32 R - 6-10 32 A -34 2 

012400432 A -27-4 2 5 - 1-11 38 A -36 2 
A -32 2 021500106 z -42-10-3 42 A -46 2 
A - 40-1 2 z -42-16-1 42 A -50 2 
D -30 10 z -42-17-2 42 A -59 4 
E -29 14 z -42-18-1 42 D - 10 10 
H - 13 20 021500303 R -6-7-1 32 E - 22 14 
N - 1-20 28 021500312 R - 6-16 32 H - 16 20 
R - 6-12 32 5 - 1-25 38 M -24 26 
s - 1-14 38 025030132 G - 14 18 M -32 26 

012400536 L - 4-2 24 025030232 N - 1-1-4 28 M -36 26 
012400632 A -42 2 025040132 A -45 2 M -39 26 
012400832 A - 31 2 E -49 14 M -41 26 

E -32 14 G - 11 18 M -45 26 
5 - 1-7-4 38 p -4 30 060400812 A - 15 2 

012500536 L -2 24 s - 1-8 38 A - 17 2 
014060632 z -42-17-1 42 025040232 R -5-5 36 G -29 18 
014780622 R -3-1-1-6 34 s - 1-19 38 L - 11 24 

R -3-2-1-6 34 025040332 z -60 40 L -26 24 
017060812 H -8 20 025050132 A -72 4 L -33 24 

J -7 22 025060332 D - 14 10 M -4 26 
017061612 c - 1-3-1 8 025080236 z -64-6 42 M -20 26 

G - 1-2-1 18 025350332 A -68 4 M -43 26 
017081606 R -3-1-1-8 34 E -63 16 R - 6-14 32 

R -3-2-1-8 34 025710232 E - 12 14 s - 1-23 38 
017085502 z -64-5 42 E -13 14 z - 64-11 42 
017500812 G -26 18 028050246 z -42-10-2 42 z -64-12 42 
017501212 A -64 4 028060242 B -27 6 060401012 A - 25-1 2 
017781012 R -3-1-1-4 34 028080242 z -32 40 A -47 2 

R -3-1-1-10 34 z -64-7 42 N -2 28 
R -3-1-1-13 34 031411304 z -57 40 p -3 30 

so 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO_ Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
lubu4u1u12 

~ 
- 1-_~ .:;1_8 

060401412 -28 2 
1u27u7uu2 N - 1-.:1- 28 

N - 1-19 28 
14~57uuu1 z -~ 4U 
150173003 z -42-9 42 

060630412 D -50-14-5 12 R -2-8 32 150174000 z -42-7-1 42 
060630712 E - 75-1 16 104450101 c - 11 8 150179002 z -42-10-1 42 
061400812 A - 18 2 105161004 D -3 10 150180001 z -42-1 42 

A -26 2 105288001 D - 50-8-7 12 150182000 z -42-2 42 
B -6 6 106640001 D -50-10-2 12 150185009 z -42-11 42 
L - 23 24 D -50-12-2 12 150188009 z -42-13 42 

062060812 G - 18 18 108494001 R -5-1-2 36 150206002 z -42-4-1 42 
G - 21 18 108495001 R - 5-1-3 36 150307000 p - 1-4 30 

062061412 z -66 40 110832009 M - 12 26 150755001 D -50-1-3 12 
062300412 G - 16-2 18 116016001 z -72 40 D -50-5-3 12 
062300512 N - 1-17 28 z -72 40 D - 50-8-3 12 

Q - 1-7 30 116794001 s - 1-7-7 38 D -50-14-3 12 
062300812 R -2-1-11 32 117466000 z -13 40 D - 50-20-3 12 
062350512 R -2-1-27 32 118735002 c - 1-3-2 8 151474009 Ga1 - 1 43 
062350612 N - 1-18 28 G - 1-2-2 18 151474011 Ga1 - 1 43 

Q - 1-9 30 118770001 A -44 2 Ga2 - 1 44 
062350812 c -7-3 8 120897101 Ga3 -6 45 Ga3 - 1 45 

c - 25 8 122991001 z - 25 40 151474014 Ga1 - 1 43 
R - 6-5 32 126863001 z -42-3 42 Ga2 - 1 44 

062351016 L -4-8 24 138843001 z - 42-12 42 Ga3 - 1 45 
062400612 A -30 2 140530002 D -50-1-7 12 153318201 z - 64-2 42 

c - 19 8 D -50-5-5 12 154841001 A -78 4 
R -2-1-25 32 D - 50-8-5 12 155162001 c -7-6 8 
z -59 40 D -50-10-4 12 H - 9-1-3 20 

062400812 A -9 2 D - 50-20-5 12 155197101 R -3-1-1-1 34 
B - 5 6 142002001 z -8 40 R -3-2-1-1 34 
R -2-1-16 32 142262001 z -24 40 155199101 R -3-1-1-3 34 
R -5-4 36 142628001 E - 25 14 R -3-2-1-3 34 

062401012 A -22 2 142997001 z -42-6 42 155247000 G -3 18 
B -22 6 143767002 R -5-1 36 H - 11 20 
c -17 8 143980001 R -5-1-1 36 J - 10 22 
E -6 14 144074350 G - 15-1 18 155559001 B - 12 6 
p -6 30 Ga1 -6 43 156112003 z -42-8 42 
Q -2 30 Ga2 -6 44 156482000 A - 51 2 
R - 3-1-4 34 Ga3 -6 45 158722002 J - 17 22 
R - 3-2-4 34 144103009 M -13 26 183797009 z -56 40 

062401212 A -4 2 144225002 z -41 40 183798001 z -64 42 
A -52 4 144784001 R -2-1-10 32 213650001 z - 31 40 
G - 10-1 18 144875001 L -4-9 24 z -64-9 42 
s - 1-20 38 144876001 L -4-10 24 

062401406 z -71 40 145277205 z - 19 40 
z -71 40 146293001 c -6 8 

062401612 A -81 4 146427001 c - 12-1 8 
G - 10-2 18 M -47 26 
R -2-1-21 32 146592001 M - 21 26 

062501006 z -42-18-3 42 146598001 A - 71 4 
062501406 z -42-16-4 42 N - 1-13 28 
062670712 D -41 10 Q - 1-3 30 
072600000 B -7 6 146762001 Q - 1-8 30 
076203000 B - 15 6 147713001 N - 1-8 28 
081005070 E - 11 14 147893009 z -69 40 
081005670 E -56 16 z -69 40 
081008070 L -5 24 147919051 z -48-1 40 
081009070 A -77 4 147919052 z -48-2 40 
081020070 E - 21 14 147942001 L - 12-1 24 
081031870 B -4 6 148084001 L -20 24 
081044070 L -9 24 148782001 J -13 22 
100032003 c - 33 8 148797001 R -3-1-1-5 34 
100136001 R -5-1-4 36 R -3-2-1-5 34 
101118001 R -5-2 36 148798109 R -3-1-1-7 34 
101572101 z -5 40 R -3-2-1-7 34 

51 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H-·:rJ'v? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

'jl:;oif-J:~fiit~tt 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,L TO. 

"f467-8562 :8i:!J)gffil;\\j~12';)C.Jj;j;;-TEll i1 1 ~ TEL(052) 824-2392 

Printed in Japan I Gedruckt in Japan I lrnprime au Japon I Irnpreso en Jap6n 185-V4A 
S97V4A-001 
1999.01. H CD 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




